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FW: cat 1 raft

4:\; VT blU%&c"i%ﬂbz%

~From: SNSRI © C'O ARG s army.mi]
Sant: Th'ursday,-duly 08, 2004 5:24 AM SR
] ter o R i

Lef | Subjéct: FW: cat 1 raft - -
G-l |

::ads up info on your CAT 1 REA. Offici] co;.;:y to follow.

'—em-Origival Message——= . -
Froi:.
mailto

Sent:

ednesday, July 07,

oot cat 1 s

o % iw‘ % -iiée.a. ‘
At 133D, 7 Jul 04, Al and b this office,

who provided a swom staferent denying any involvement

LT Jained fhiat one way they kept the
sheir heads and binding them as if they were & Person
" sing happy birthday to them. 1L.T

practices. . el -4

had attacked the base and wounded US soldiers with a
.12) wounding US saldiers, who had bleed down the steps and onto the
LT QP-.Is0 stated that a non-US Goymfnmsnt oW
. they
BN, Fort Drum, NY.

the hotel. L7

interviewed 1LT j _
pertaining to allegations of abuse or mistreatiment of detainees.

yestigation further reyealed IIJ_I‘%_ ' ilinvc‘s the soldier in Photographs 8 - 9 is SSG

i fatoon. .
ST » iviscd hia the local national that was deeased in photographs 20 and 21 was

: lL'[‘avc' consent to search his person, rental car, hotel room, and luggage,

 Dpaeveipusa.

moral up in his plat‘coii was to celebrate soldier's birthdays by covering
Under Custody (PUC) (photographs 4-7) and then the platoon would
dvised that none of the soldiers in his platoon had any reservations with these

bysbes
“vhqisinllff |

Killed after the local national

RPG and an AKA47. The RPG had hit a guard tower (photographs 11-
ground below the towet (photographs 13-19)

ed camera was used o cXpose the photographs i questfonbiut
were downloaded o the platoon's US Gavernment owned pdmputer,'wiaicb is currently located at B Company 2/22 INF

. When quesﬁo{w stated he Had tised his persons! digital camers in Afghanistin, which e hiad with Him at
if}ing gave up two flash cards from his digital camets. o ) .

which met with negative results.
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0122- 04-CID 4595 1%

-SAGZHdMPDET i Sl .
haco{ | From: ——SACD -
Lo Sent: Wednasday, July 07, 2004302 PM . ‘ S
To: S i
Subject: * FW: CAT RFA (0122~04-cu’3452)‘
| importance: High'
“tracking: Raclpient Betivery ' R.é‘i:ld

-Deli’vereri 7;7/2594 3:06 PH Read: 7/7/2004 3 25 PM

Hrom ACID. - : S -

' ent. Wednesday, July 07,2004 2:29 PM R . T

R . MP DET; QU WW 62nd % =
. CAEEEP 1 INV 62nd MP DET, A 62nd MP DET; SA

KA 62nd MP DET; -'SA 62nd MP DET; WA} CID;

62nd MP DET; CRNER; . 63nd MP Det,-A cap o '

Subject: FW: CAT RFA (0122»04-cm452) :

1 mportance' ngh

7z
b

FYL.

Use s a guids to forward your res';')_ectivd RFA's,
pbe~|

—e--Original Messagewwb‘?é-[ ol
Fromi! D

_Sent: Wednesday, July 07, 2004 2:27 PM
To: .army.mil’

Subject: CAT RFA (0122-04-CID452) *-
Importanca! High .

) 6«(

Hera are the photos and assoclated documants I'm sending ynu everything electronical[y

' Soldier néeding to be Interviewed s PFC ‘ . Compahy, 2nd Battailon:Zan
Infantry, Fort Drut, NY 13602, GEElP's currently on leava at
fact by the CiD office in &r AOR, [ P
7 .

He was nottfad on pending con

8 Cdmpany,

£
There is a second soldier, named PV2 i 2nd Battallon, 22nd
Infantry, Fort Drum, NY 13602 s currently on leave at ;L,; Y (@;L/
howeéver, we have not been able to cmntact him yet. | don‘t want you to go on a wiid gooéa chase. if tha scidier is

» no longer thers.

"Special Agenitin C jarge
62nd Mffitary Folice Detachment ( CID)

3rd Military PoI:ce Group (CID)
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Fort Driim, NY 13602 . L TR Ses Ly
Comm:

. WARNING: This message is intended for the o
informstion that is privileged, law enforcement sensitive, and exempt from dis
reader of this message lanot the intended re¢ipient or the employee or aget responsible for delivering this niessage to
the intended reciplent, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, disteibution sr copying of this copimuniéation
is strictly prohibited. If you have veceived this communication in error, please notify us frinmediately by reply or by
telephonc NSIMNMNIN: d immediately delete this message and all its attachments. ‘

3 ~f{%«|’ . . |
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE N \

e of the individiual oF entlty to which it is addréssed and mey contain
closare under applicable law. If the
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s strictly prohibited. If you have received

' ’ V133~ U4~ - ,
. For OFFICIAL USE oKLY U TTT T 1CID 452529
7 EXFORCENENT “SENSITIVE 1 N

Fort Drum, NY 13602 ’ _‘0 122 - 04

Comm: — » . :

. "WARNING: This message Is intende

7619'453@13 o

4 for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
information fhat is priviléged, law enforcement sénsitive, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the
reader of fhis message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this inessage fo
the intended reécipient, you are liereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication
‘ thils commimication in error, pledse notify us immediately by reply orby
teléphone QNINENENNp:.1.d immediately delete this message and 11 its attachments, '

. b3~ Jb@“f ‘ : :

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY - LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

: CFOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
' - LAW ENFOR S eRel
7/8/2004 LAk ‘SCEF’£HT51HS—IHH.

DODDOACID 006583



' N3183- 04-CID452-6362
st L ) . . S
SERSITIVE 3
e |
i .
" FER DFFICIAL USE- WLY S |
LAN EXFORIEMENT SENSITIVE C
52 U

DODDOACID 006584



ovd

3= 04-Cingse "63ﬁ2§

S FuR SFFICIAL DSE OWLY
' LAy EAFORCENENT SENSITIVE

| 53 N

DODDOACID 006585



FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ENFURCEMENT SERSITIVE

54 - :

DODDOACID 006586



P133- 04-3;9452'63629

o \ FOR OFFICIAL USE QHLY : .

: , © LAY ENFORCEMENT SEN
A w‘ UREBS SITIVE

DODDOACID 006587



.

ORLYQ - _ o
uutw51%3 04-C1D452 63629

-

Aprielal UsE BLY
EERRLEDCUT SENSITIVE

R TN
¥

LA

DODDOACID 006588



viow - vae “Lians "H 362!
GHLY - 6
SITIVE :

rop. BFFICIAL BSE m:r |
LAM Euf'unzsusg} SENSITIYT | | '

DODDOACID 006589



?UH%II‘FI b1AL. ﬂbt BELY U133 - U4"'LID4DJ 6;5()5

e

“

FOR QFFICIAL. gsE BNLY .
LAN EHFMEEMESS SEKS!TIVF .

DODDOACID 006590



UELY viSa - U4 -CID452-63629
HITIVE o |

bic-s
b5~

FOR OFFITIAL USE ONLY
LAU_EﬂFBREEMEg% SENSITIVE

DODDOACID 006591



0 a;g-—@q'—ca.wsz- G362y

DODDOACID 006592



Ly 093304~ (IO 52763629

DODDOACID 006593



G33-0Y- CID452763629

i}

DODDOACID 006594



) 0133-64-CIDHZ-E32,

DODDOACID 006595



: %m%c“"?%%m - C) o133-ou-¢IDH52-63¢629
'\1_ ERE PRI ; : v :

EhptlCamplat
e m ‘

DODDOACID 006596



‘Q-}gg‘_ oy —C iﬁ 5263

DODDOACID 008597



Y 0133-04~In45L-63629

DODDOACID 006598



i
"

. Olz3-0u-CINYS2 63624

DODDOACID 006599



"938 - 04-C1N 4526862

SE DRLY
SITIVE

| © aR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
LAW ‘EWFMWEMERI SERSITIVE

' 68
DODDOACID 006600



0 Abr G vl 2027 I e LT L ARG

i
Sr il

TN

.

FOR OFFICIAL USE QyLy
LAW ENFORCENGOT SERSIT(ve

—-— ar @ ke

/05,1

DODDOACID 006601



V]33~ UE-UID452-63062Y
SITIVE ©

FOR antct,}b_use BNLY - { Qﬁ'%

LAY ENFORCEMEw: SENSITIVE

DODDOACID 006602



pNLY |
SITIVE

FOR OFFICIAL USE BRLY
LAV ENFORCEMERT SEXSITIVE

71

va-LLE 424 T030DZY

/ oﬁy’l

DODDOACID 006603



VIO T U4 Trprtaus Tvvves

onLy Ty
S ITIVE

Qwic-
o '
. - . | FOR OFFICIAL USE DALY I

LAY ENFORCEMEHT SENSITIVE

DODDOACID 006604



VIIY =™
B OOHLY 13 04‘010452 63629

mlvs

b?éf’
o5

© FOR OFFICIAL USE. ONLY
LAV ENFORCEMERT: SEG ITIVE

DODDOACID 006605



oLy L
ERsivive )

FUR OFFICIAL gsp 8L
FIL CHLY
LAY E';;“mm SERSITIVE

DODDOACID 006606



0133-04-CaD B35

" CRIMINAL INFORMATION REPORT
CID Regulation 185X

1. DATE PREPARED
4 Aug 2004

2. PREPARING OFFICE

. 3.
), Carlisle, PA 17013 :

Carlisle Barracks Resident Agency (CID

SEQUENCE/RO! NUMBER
. 0079-04-CID342

L

4. TITLE (Printlpais Firms Org‘anlzatlohs, ate.)

% 3/321 Field Artillery Regiment, Fort B.ragg,'.

- HG, USACIDC USE ONLY

- IPFC, "DATE RECEIVED
NC 28310 | oo
5, OFFENSESTYPE OF INFORMATION ] CASE NUMBER -
Polygraph Denlination 7 » .
8. SYNOPSIS fo%,ﬁ—» ' , - .
On 3 August 2004, PFC was offered the opportunity to undergo a polygraph examination to determine the

truthfislness of his statemenit, dettying that he assaulted a bound Iragi

;

detainee with his wespon. PFC (NI cclined to
tindergo a polygraph examination citing personal beliefs in not taking a polygraph///LAST ENTRY// -bQ'C gt%_ 5

DISTRIBUTION (Warming: This Is an internal USACIDC document. i Is not to be dis

chréumstances.)

1.- Washington Dist; 1 -3rd MP

semlnated outside USACIDC channels under any

Group; 1-HQUSACIDC; 1-Fils

"CID FORM 87-E

~ 1JUNTE

75

DODDOACID 006607
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AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY - |

conifnt Number . 2}2{)‘04-015‘452; - J 3g ZE‘I

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT | |  SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

"DB/28/2004 08:30 <[ Lo At 0930, 28 Jun 04, this office received a Category | request for .- ‘
- ﬂ  assistance (RFA) from the Afghanistan Milltary Police Detachment, 3rd -
020 INV- . . Military Police Group, Bagram Ajrfield, APQ AE 09354, to interview 2nd
R g Platoon, 2/22nd Infantry Bn, 10th Mountain Division (MTN DIV), Fort
- Drim, NY 13602 (FONY) personinel regarding suspected detainea.
abuss, - R -

o 06128/2004--10;383144 %s ' Case Initation
CO001 NV E - - A o :
| 08/28/2004 11:00paL-tpe-/  Flle to SAC for review of RFA, Once receipt of documents via SIPR net
is accomplished, then CA will coordinate meeting with Battalion - o
0120 SR Commander and Company Cornmander to set-up procedures for

processing the platoon. Wil show piclures to the command to see if .
. they can identify saldiers involved. C :

o AGIn Pl S :’2‘“’-\“’“‘*5; . f&«,;.,,,-mi bice REA. Mo
47 soeerts ghoe v SIPR.: Dl
Ve dpin-be ‘~:v'\ri'o\;«‘~'(r1-<3 on ke, To c_ T

. Qr . r@-"-‘-UZ-M L 13

praafpnTinelk -+ CIC Venowen, Disovivan am She. Lroeinnd
. g S Witen, FRioesT stmﬁ%ﬁ:* b
S pngsneane 7 g Vawping Tovols Foe Tavdic

) P(wb}, A‘_
R R o T e O

) RpVishn o 4D A- %a'mmv
. %@%x{m Acoonxr TR T S nd
"&Wﬂwmm’% IV

© FgR DISICIAL USECDRLY R
LM"ENPZ@(EQMEH SENSTTIVE .~ _%a R
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AGENT'S ACTIV!TY SUMMARY

¥

Contmmumber (122 2004»3!13)452 65’62"1

-+

TiME DATE AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF ENVEST!GATNE AC'E'IVITY o

,‘06/2912004 18:00
. 010 ADM: e
05/30/2004 09:00

_OZGADM b?i ({%{

7/

Q 0710212004 12:30

' 'O’IElA

et {06~ /
07/02/2004 13:00

COA01A - fycd, bé—»/
07/02/2004 13:00

+ 005 ADM: g
: 07/0212004 13:10

G15[A L:GJC-'{ %,{

07/0212304 13:40
010 1A g loget
7/02!2004 14:00

OASIA . g~ gl
£ 07/02/2004 15:35:

108 1NV b@ﬂ-{ %_.( -

’ 07/02!2004 18. 25

- G:OSEA.Q‘,%/[&Q of
- {7/02/2004 16:30

07/0212004 17: oo

05 A b-;,c,(c%,{
N 07102!2004 17410

020 1A é??“/ ot L

AD?IOZIEO(M» 17. 30

———

O:_ml,Ajb?‘l"_{g&’”(: .- .

T SAC Briefed Depiify SJA, LTC -regardmg s Catl RFA;

wadsa

- SAC: Reviewed e-mail correspondenca sént on 28129 Jun 04 regard
‘the images and sensitive material. .On 30 Jun 04, resént e-mall via
NIPR requesting the iterris ba forwardad {o this ofﬁce encrypted over
NIPR.

ing

- S8JAhas baén briefed on this accordingly 1 will brief the Chjef of Staff

on-the cufrent status of this RFA. b3€-3¢t
as brisfed by LTC (iiiiiiiregarding immedidte

SA IR/
updates requested the senlor leadership. SA -@ﬁx !

“investigative plan was established and was siotted care out the

(GOL

Gib Ofﬂca and call him at homa.

Prfnted out DEIDS Report far CPTMamj 15G %(/

bl
‘Arrived at office and spoka wuih SA
CAT-1 RFA needed to be worked immediately,

G-t

- appropriate investngatwe steps. iiii
. Notifiad by SA Wash!ngton, DC, to report to the -

whc related thi 45,,‘ ../

* verbally and via e-mail explained what needed.to ba dons (See e—maﬂ

posted to file for further detalls). - j?
SA NN, icfod Bn Operations. ‘Advised 5 %

coflected real fime data per!alin to the incident. -

] -{

SA
th:s mmdent and requests from District,

lnterviewed CPTW along wnth SA w

. this office, who rendered a swoin statement detasliﬂg he has no

knowladge of the photographs In question, and the CD found In .
Afﬁhanistan did not beiong o him {See Swom Statement of CFT

or detalls).’
Contacted EOC - SSG r?&hlef of Staff COL

phione #.

- Ccntacted SA%M gave him CO thone

numbar

Weport to Iocate GP‘M&M GPT

v -

: Ccntacted'MAJ

I , % :ibe»f o
oorcimafed wirth SA nd was backbnefed on

2

éé;

Achng Battahun (BN) Commander

(COR) for 2/22 IN BN, ce!l (IR 2nd requestéd his assistance in

obfaining B Co, 2/22 IN BN CDR name and phone number. MAJ -

SR il calf the SDO for BN and have htm pass onthe numbers

and namg ngeded.
" Contacted SPC
hamme SENNREGEcoll #

Attempled ta call both numbers, o answer, Seﬁ message o reiur?lcéaif

é@o%ho related the CDR of B Cols CPT .

5 6

7T

fen =

DODDOACID 006609
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'a .
AGENT’S AGT‘V'TY SUMMARY . - 7 Control Number 0122 2004‘0“3452 434 Zc’

TEME DATE AND AGENT £, SUMMARY OF iNVES'I'lGATiVE ACTIVITY

N } M)
‘ 07}02!2004 1745 - Sl% cailed for status update. Inforred h|m | was still trying
. /\ . to locate individuals reques%ed to beintervigwed. Carry on.
07/02/2004 17:55

‘ Weontacted CPTW he will ba in for 3nterwew
gt s 7 oo o i, e o
© 07/02/2004 18:05, % ’ Attemptea_d to calt CP U rio answer. .W:iltryto locate Cell #.

07/02/2004 16:20 SAMat‘cempted to ccmtact CPT vaa CPT

SR (v/ho Is on call}, CP TSN 2 {65 she has-no éeil #

’

TOIA |, e : for QP Suggested we contact MAJ—WC
07/02/2004-18:25 . ©8A contacted EOC for phone number to locate MAJ
‘ e | Attempted (6 contact MAJM No answer '
010 1A 2 : _ '
T 07/02/2004 18:50 . SPM returned call and statqd he couid find no leave forms for
i CPT WD or 15G mm he belleves they are no longer -
205 1A _ with the 2/22 IN BN, Mgy o
07/02(2004 18 55 | Altemptéd to cal MAJW e answer, left message for him lo
. T | - contact this Agent. R _ ' S
0:05 A ' - — S .
™ |
0710212004 1900 K~ Contacted SG T4t Brigado (BDE) DO to (0 attermpt fofocate
L e, CPTnand 156G SGTEM——vil try o locate same.
0:081A- - ¥ ‘“‘{{é@?’[ ' W.?/@‘;' -
- 07/02/2004 19:05 . " | 18G Mntacted this office and related he would be here in
A e d T approximately 45.minutes for an mtemew SR
To0sIA v T S
.07/02/2004 19:45. | . Spoke with CQ, 232 IN BN he will contact the BN CDR Repmsentaﬁwe o
., R (MA. W, and Have mm telephone me. BN CDR (LTC m W 3,663
CeIolA s nEeave) , ‘ L o
| 7/02/2004:19:45 :tumed call; | informed hsmlhad [ccated 156

. "but not CPT WIS A RSN satcd because he i o3
" new, ha does not know CPTﬂas of yet. Thanked h;m for his 6"3

iime and cooperagog
SA fe’%#(’)perations regard mg interview of 1 SG

B mw%-éf

Ccniacted by CPT Mho stated he WB—S not the

0:101A" .

- 07/02/2004 20:45

JeEIA L
R 07/02!2004 20 48

“ " - Comnandet whila B Co, 2/22 was in Afghamstan Related the CO was' R
TOM0IA . CPTNENESNER :nd the 15G, wa 15@*@7@{, wy
0740212004 21:05" . bR-( - attempted to contactCPTMno answer, !aﬁ message fo call this R
- W | Agentback ‘ -
OOBIA - / . . : :
‘ oisiziood 2140 | . Contacted soomg 222 and requested c@l! #s for cmwand
B 185G ~‘f/£1£7‘{ ,
SOOSIAT T S 4,
©07/02/200421:15 | . A;’temptéd fo contact 15G' no answer"

005 A

DODDOACID 006610
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, _A_.GENT‘S. ACTIVI‘TY SPMMARY ‘ gantml,.Numbar 0122-2004-CID452 _ L9625
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT - | - SUMMARY OF u;vesnemws ACTIVITY '
. ..‘_ ] - -,vr ; R '.‘-- oL 6 . . ‘~7 . i .
. O7/02/200423:00 - . - interviewed 150 who rendered swom statement detalling
| he had fio knowledge of the compact disc sontalning the images, 156
230NV Lb9e-t (6 % vas able to identify some of the Images contained on the

S disc (See Sworn Statement of 1SC wmsiNor detalls). e yd6-Y
0710312004 02:00 - . ‘4 1SCWMNGR relatod he located CPT WS coll phone

y & ? Alsd related CF'qzcm leave untll 12 Jul 04,
0:051A G-l 5y S bigey -

07/06/2004 09:30 " Updated AAS dntrles, drafted AR, put case file together. -
-.2‘:,15!'\53!\4 L?Q.C_-((%-(. : A b 3 . P
. 07/06/2004 09:30. ~© Afttempted to'contact CPT %at loavae address telephone #, Left
L message with CP’ lwathsr. He Is expected at thelr house
within an hour or so, 2 %< 3463 ' i

M0 INV - .
T e A -7 A |
- O7/068/2004 10:45 . Actions by BA or 08 Jul 04; . : o : _
ABQINV - racif pee)  AL1045, 06 dul 04,SAMInteNlewed CPT o

Legal Clzims, Office of the Staff Judge Advocats (OSJA), FONY, who

- stated he has no idea whers the compact.disc came from and has no
". idea how he would not have seen It, if it were In his office. CPT SE——=
stated there were boxes In his office that he naver looked through, but
_ hé believes that the disc was put in his offica aftér he left the theatrs on
ot about 01 Apr 04, CPTYEN urthar staled an inferpreter (NF1 but
described as a thin middle-sastern male, approximately 5'6" or less,
wore “preppy" clothing a lof, worked in Bagram Collection Point (BCP} in
efther document exploitation or with the interrogators) gave hima dise
~ and wanted him to put plcturés on it. CPTWEEEEPstated he never
- examined the disc and forgot to put pictures on it. CPT WNEER.sKed
the interpreter if he wanted the disc back, but the interproter tald him not
to waity about it. CP TN Is unsure if this Is the disc in question,
but insists the disc was put in his office after his departure. cPT ’
W =!G related he does not know aryone from 2/22 infantry
personally, but'has had clients in his office from the unit for claims and
legal assistance Issues. CP_TPstatad he is due to return fo Ft
" Drum between 08 Jul - 10.Jul 04 and would be willing to answer further |

3

T o - questions, if needed. . . , .
A : _ C - . AL 1430, 068 Jul 04, SA and SA this
R " .- _cffice; coordinated with 'ESG* First Sergeant, B '
“ Corhpany, 2/22nd infantry Bn, 10th MTN DIV, FDNY, who provided:
oples of all legve forms and a 2/22nd Infantry leave fracking form to
* asslst in locating Individuals needed for interviews. .

(5

) 'Se_jarchaci PVT prlor'td‘i_ntefvievv' athis unit. .

© AL1745, 06 Jul 04, SAT
office, interviewed PFC

P B Company, 2/22nd
Infaritry Bn, 10th MTN DIV, FDNY, Who stated he deployed to. -~
Afghanistan at the end of July 2003 with 2nd Platoon. His dutles
included grenadier and gyard at the Doh Rah Wod (Firebase (FB):
‘Tycze) compound, Afghanistan. From arfival In Afghanistanto
approximately Dec 03; PFC WillllllPrelated he participated In Mountain
Viper and went on emergency leave. From Dec 03 to tid-Feb 04, PFC
'hs_tate'd he was assigned to FB Tycze where his dutles included
patrol, guard duty, and detalnee guard In the persons.under control

" {PUC) facliity. PFC lillstated after his mission In F8 Tycze his

79 . - @M—@j—

DODDOACID 006611
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Controt Number '0122.'._2004.(_2_![345'2

' A@ENT'S‘QACTMTY SUMMARY-

553‘52&' -

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT ~ | ~ SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY.

piatoon was assigned to Qualot until April and then returnad to
 Kandahar for redeployment, PFC Wliiillstated the detainees livedin | .
. dacent living conditions, but those cenditions became mush better wheny fygc -y
the new PUC facliity was built. PFC Willlililstated he felt they lived in %C{
better conditions than the soldlers. PFC Willlwas shown the images .
taken from the CD, PFC WlBtated that in the picturs 1 {P-1) the.
two individuals were SSG AIRGEGEGGEGGIRRNENSN £ 06 -5
Company, 2/22hd Infaniry Bn, 10th MTN DIV, FDNY, and SFCHINGgp
RN = Company, 2/22nd infantry B, 10th MTN DIV, -
FDONY.. In P-2, PECUMPwas only able to identify PVTSER .
_ B Company, 2/22nd [nfantry Bn, 10th MTN DIV,
... _ . FDNY. In P-4, PFC UMpstated he belleves the Individual bound was
- bies. see aRBEIR 5 Company, 2/22nd Infantry Bn,
o ~ 10th MTN DIV, FONY, becauss he was the only one that was PUC'd in :
the old PUC facility. .At ihis point, SA WM nquired as to whi s34, bkl
-'members of the unit would be PUC'd in the same.manner as detainees. _
‘According to PFC W this was a sort of "right-of passage” or pvent {'
: that occursd on birthdays and special events, PFC Willll#stated this
_ was done a a camaradarle event and to the best of his knowledge no
Individual complained or did not go along with the event. In P-7, PFC
 WEicoritifled this as PFC MENSNENR iheii he was PUCd. PFC
| s =ted. he did not personally view this event, but believed this
. happened on PFCYIINMENNN i thday. PFC Wl 25 unable to
- dentify ary individuals from P-7 through P-S. PFCUEEENstated ho
was uniaware of any detainees that were treated Inhumanely ahd was, -
~ *shocked" to see that someone from his unit would participate In this sort |, .
~ of behavior, When asked what PFC WIlFhought maltreatment was,
- hereplied with hitting, slapping, or general mistreatment of other
" |ndividuals. .PFC W stated what he saw In P-7 through P-8 was

abusé and maltreatment. PFC WiPstated that there was no' ~. . | . "
standard operating procedure (SOP) put out by the chain of gommand of Lﬁ’ ! ¢
. by the 8F leadership. PFC Willll#siaied that they were authorized fo Le-Y.

" play loud music and keep detainees awake If the interrogators wanted _:
them to. PFC Wilstated they kept the detainees awake by hojging.
them up r by playing the loud msic. PFC WBIMPfurther relaled the

- detalnaes were only keptat the facllity for'a few days {0 about to a week. |-
" pEC W related P-11 depicted tower one at FB Tycze after twas: ¥
struck by a rocket-propelied grenade (RPG) from an Afghianlstan male. .
PFC htated; the Incldent occurred at approximately 0145, 18 Jan
04, while ho was on’ duty-In‘tower thres, which was located across the N
_ FB. PFCYPstated that there had been machine gun fire the entire bi} C.'l(

night and closer to the tims of the attack the gunfire’ started impacting B

withi the FB, At the fime of the attack, he hedrd three foud explosions™ | - [oé,.-ﬂ/

and turned back 10 see tower one had become engulfed In flames. He -7/ y

obiseived two soldlers blown out of the tower and soldiers firing from the-

. area where the.attack came from. -PFC Wiil@staied thathe the | |
- individual depicted In P-20 was (he Individual who aitacked the guard -
_ fower that night. PFC Wi er rolated that he belleved ali the |
“pletures were taken at FB Tycze and he never observed the SF soldiersf, . -
and interrogators at the FB do anything unusual or treat anyone- 1 B

inhum_a_nel.y._- ’ . .

R 2 S
Agent's Comment: PFg“dacﬁned fo provide a written statement,
but agreed to allow sA W o (ke detaled notes for,
documeéntation, The piclures that are described above were taken from
the CD provided by the Afghanistar CID office; These pictures were
made info a photographic packet and labeled 1-21 and produced lrito”
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AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY ~ - . Controi Number 0122 2004-010 452 23420

r

| TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGA'E'!VE ACTNIT'Y

07/0512004 11:30
0:05 1A lote-Tjbo~l

. - s e

T 07/06/2004 11:38

0:10 1A gqc»rcu;
. 07/06/2004 11:45,

;i

. 0:05 AD ;;v(

7/06/2004 1745

© 200NV b;cb, g%,(

S 07107/2004 0g: 10

07/07/2004 08:30

A a?f0712004 09:45
001NV Lgsy 22 y
07/07/2004 09:46-

—
OOLINV-pg ey %,/
07/07/2004 09:48 .

‘b'{g{

-1OOINV Lﬁ—c i(derl .

.. the need to be interviewed and his cooparation. NNSIENNNR stated he

C 05INV [oq e -
A Loi} { éé‘" f !~ the next three days with his brother retumini pack lo Maryland -

: message was left requesting “re!um this call

- 005 N :
ORI éﬁw,w-f

.Passed this Enformatton on to SA

saven controiled and signed for packets This was done to facilitate
guestioning of soldiers and to ensure destriptions of pictures were
accurate. Thig also reduces ‘cohfuslon regarding what p!cture the
individual scldlers ara referring 0.

Bﬁ-f ise.»f n -
t 1845, 06. Ju! 04, SA obtained consent to search from
W PF -to s64rch his residehce for the identifled cameras and

media of potentlal deialnee abuse (See Consent to Search, for detalls).

Bofween 1850 and 1930, 08 Jut 04, pursuant toe consent search SA -
and INTUESEMIRAW sezrched PFC‘ar%{.ld nce.

but feiled to losated anything of evidentiary valte.
Phone number for CPTYIIENFon leave is He is tc .

return fo Ft. Drum around 8-10 Jul 04.
5 R | S
Bri_efed SA _ n all aspests of this case fo date.’

AAS, eﬂtﬂes wifl appear to be out of order due to ACI2 changmg some of
the times by three hours at will. This problem has begn addressed on
several occaslons with ACI2 Tech Support and apparenﬂy cannot be ’

fixed. - .
At 1745, 8 Jul 04 SAM{:OI]&&E& from 186 #C 3 % 3'

B Campany, 2/22 Infantry Battallon, Fort

X ) Drum, N'Y 13602 five Laptop Computers. - The evidence wag coilected
" on a Evidence/Property Custody Document (EPCD). voucher number

. (See EPCD for details)

' RUNNING COCRDINATIONS on RFA.

-

Briefed by SAM]‘; lead sheets assigned fo agents Locate .
all sod|€irs on leave and their status, SAY rovided photos
and pac\.‘ﬁets of address. " ?-C «f ,@Z:"/D

éA prowde spectf‘ c Qand A from RFA and Ccmsent
Searches for this investigation. .
Contacted PFC

and advised himof

will cooperate, however he Is to fly this evening to California to spend

sometime Saturday, 10 Jul 04, | advised he will ba,’
contacted by a Agent from that ared soon. Brisfed SA
case agent on this Information and the need fo determine the. next Iead?

Atiempted 16 contact SPC“ phona was busy.
Attempled to cantact PV2 m recelved volce maﬂ S0 |

PVE— retumed this Agent's call and reiated he wﬂl be returnlng
to Ft Drum-on 13 Jul 04 and he was willing fo cooperate in this
investigation. WM fives closo to McDILL Air Force Base, which is
about 2 hours from.his house, ”i was advised he will be hearm
from an Agent, possibly Alr Force OS todai of fomorrow at the latest,

ch"'%{ ﬂ:'

a0

g1
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AGENTS Ac*r!\'/m SUMMARY

Control Numbar O‘l 99 2004_.0;0452 6]6 20‘

N

TIME DATE AND AGENT

- SUMMARY OF !NVEST!GATEVE ACTIVITY

07/0712004 09 54

0:08 INV
07/07!200410 00 .
C:0TINV - [p7CH b
07/07/2004 10:00.

C Q10 INY e b6 -

Lo

Q7/07/2004 10:01

"0:05 INV
. 07/07/2004 10:02
004 IRV R bt

07/0?/2004 10:08

' 002 INV &:}C—* %..f'

07/07/20(}4 10 10
0:{0 0 ‘

07/0?’/2004 10:14

003 INV gﬂc_; %./

07!07!2004 10: 29

0 01 iNV jd'q_c_‘ %..
07/0?]2004 10:30°

. 0:30 INV W" %,[

-

07/07/2004 10 34

0101NV (ﬂc

07/07!20{)4 1041

- 005 INV
07!07/2004 10:45

/%’f

gl

~ Rifemipted coordinalion with PEG

~ho-f |

‘who stated hs was on leave through 15 Jul 04 and did not intent on

3 Al f

' 'Contacted the Ehone number Itsted on SPC %lea\ie

form,

. teturn my call.
* should bé home within the pext few hours:

‘was already contacted by this office.

WR. Contacted SGT

available for interview. Further, that he was departmg FDNY for. Ranger'

8GT

‘Interviewed by this Agent and during the course of the interview was

L message.’

- Consulted post Aipha roster and determmeci SPC& w*!s SPC

v(%/.:

determsned it was a wrong number. -

Quarisd mtemet and dete;m!ned“hslgd f h

Lgé(/

SAbqb—telephonicaHy contacted S5G

returning from leave until that time. S8G stated that his
feave address is near Buffalo, NY, which s’ approximately ihree and a
ha!f hours away from FDNY. { ‘

o L ’
Agenf's Comwient: SSG! seemed very aggravated for being
gontacted by this office while on leave afid wanted this resolution of this -

issua ta walt until his return.from leave.- 838G pro\nded a’
cell phone number o ey %S
Attempted coordmatfon with PFC M left | .

voicemati megsage.

Attempted cootdination with SGT Mat
S .

and determined it was a wrong number.

and spoke with his fnother ds was out. | -
provided & short brief for the miother to relate to her son and to have him
W (s not scheduled fo return until 15 JulG4.He

54 W contacted spcm'no slated he

Agent's Commant Coordnated wilh INV —and verified he
already contacted SPC
Consuited internst and determined SGT umber of

Fwho stated he would be'

Schoot at Fort Benning; GA oh 17 Jul 04,

Cootdinated wmth SSG
message

P, loft a.vmce_mal!

pB CO, 2ND BN 22ND iNF
10TH MTN DIV (L), FORT DRUM, ny. 13602: SGT - wasabc-ﬁ}

advised of his rights for Aggravated Assault and Assaut, which he did
not waivé, reguesting an lawyer The. mtarv;aw was terminated (SEE AIR

- Consulted DEIDS concemmg PF and delermmed NEXTEL

number o Attempted coordinatlon left voloemail.

‘Consulted DEIDS and intérnet and
detemsned there were no phone numbers fisted.

Consultad post Alpha roster and did not ic)caﬁa any SPC w

82
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GENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY - - Controt Number j
‘ 5 NT' vITY SU . . 0122 2004-0![1452 63429
| TIME, DATE, AND AGENT - SUMMARY OF INVEST!GATNE ACTIVITY -

- 021N ) et M : ) ‘ )
07/Q7/2004 11:00 ‘SPC ;econtacted this agent and was briefed on the need to
R have him interviewad while there on leave ai he indlcatad he woutdn't
0:02 INV \gepee M| be returning until his leave erids (15 Jul 04), W siated he is willing

. ‘o cooperate and be Inferviewed while ori leave and was then advised-
' - ' that W%m that area will be contacting him shortly, he concur ed,
Q7/07/2004 11:05 T BGT was fingarprinted and photographed by Intern -
? S Copies prowded to case Agent for case file. C
0:2 ol bg-.r .
.. 07/07/2004 $1:30 " mf,{ Between ‘1130 and 1245, 07 Jul 04, pursuant to & consant search SA ;

1 W, S\ G 1 INT all this g/ e fo s
0:30 INV, et o+ . office, searchsd the residenca of SGT A e

8 Company, 2/22nd !nfantry. 0th MTN DIV, FNDY, and seized an-
Olympus D310 digital camera and & computar tower as evidence (Sea
- Evidence/Property Custody Document, for detalls],

GT WM provided a Consent To Search of his vehicEa and quarters
H Ft Dium, NY 13803.-A CID Form
-R-E (Consent o Search) was completed and signed off by 8GT S
, Provided copy to SA NN for case flle. LIC-1,061 : _

A search ‘of SGTWENENNR vchicle met with negative results and a - o
- séarch of his quarters resuited In the seizure of one CPU and digital -

camera, Thesa two llems were relained on a DA Form 4137 ,

(Evidence/Property Custody Docutment) and subsequently provided to

the Evidence Custodlan: A further search of the quarters mat with-

negative results in identifying any other jtems of evidentiary value (FOR
DETAILS SEE.CONSENT TO SEARCH AND EViDENCE/PROPERTY

07/07/2004 1135 of
R
T8 INV g0 M

o T GUSTODY DOGUMENT). v o
07/07/2004 11 40 - " . Received retum call from PFCWand determined he was stiil on. .
" " leave In Minnesota and would not raturn untl 15 Jul 04. He agreed tobe -
T 001 iNV WC %7 interviewed b‘ an office in that area and provided cell teiephone number
of ffor further contact.

SGT
- phone. A chack of white pages met with negative results, DEIDS chéck |

0 201A. ; %-( s _“shows SGT as a dependant of Air Force Refirad SN .
k)‘?C Wil attemp% fo ccmtact 2hrnugh mformation Eb:l ¢ _,‘{
o provided by DEIDS report. - S o .

T 0710?12004 12: 30 - s lIsted as Terminal Leave no address no.

07!0?!2004 1250 Atternpted to contact CPL at the numb‘er L ['aé;*(«(
ravided on leave form.” Spoke with CPL NIRRT
. 0:10 1A LD-;[ ( % / - staled CPL [NNGNs staying

but at the

L _o¢. . " moment ai' are In ,_,J .
a 07!0'1/2004 300 . SAN&EB‘QSem conducted a briefig on this morning's -~
-+ activity, Each Agent discussed thelf dctivity and Jeads fo date. it was :
- 0:20 IA (945,{ {45— .. determined fo hold off on SPC _who left no phona |
- number on his leave formy and will Hé returning to Ft Drum this Saturday,
: . 10 Jul 04, An interview will ba initiated on Monday, 12 Jul 04,
07!0?{2004 13 05. : .Attempted to contact CPL n Las Vegas, no answer, left:
message on answering machine for him 1o cohtact this Agent Wlli

l

0:05 1A . [a;g..( 6;../ attempt to call hirm again today. [0@-4{
07/0?’]2004 13: 0? ' Coordinated with 835G “who stated he was still on leave in - g
A - Queens, NY and would not return to FDNY untll 15 Jul 04, SM agresd
_ 0 10 NV (035 { %’ { to'be mterwewed by alocal CiD office in that AOR : ;
0110712004 13:20 . Attemp%ed to eontact PFC mat phone number prowded

DODDOACID 006615
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| AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY .~ | Controt Number 0122 2004-050 45243009,

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT [+ " SUMMARY oF INVESTIGATIVEACTIV!TY

‘ _ 3 ~Spoke with father, NNDERERERSENNED , /10 staied PFCW
0:10 1A - et oo~ © " not at home and he did not know when ha would return. Requésied S
o - o  pass on my office and cell phona number to PEC
07/07/2004 13:30 Atterripted to contact PFC_at number provided, ‘Notat |,.
W . home but his mother gave his cell # as _ No answeron (ﬂk"i
010 INV _lg3e be~r " call phone, left message for fiim to contatt this Agent. - :

07/07/2004 13:40 - " Contactad by PFC briefed him on nacessrty for interview.
: Stated he was at Ft. Siii, OK and would cooperate for intarview by Ft. Sill

o5V ng-b—l_{loéwf ciD, Informed hlm an Agant from Ft. Sill wili be contact[ng him.

07/07/2004 14:00 - Contacted SA L‘t Sill RA and brlefed her on all aspects of
: " S investigation will forwarded all Information pertaining to telephonic

| 20 1INV ,b,?’“_"l%"{ | Request for Assistance regarding PFG W:a e-mail. N

© 07/07/2004 14:15 ~ Attempled Goordination with Twin Citles RA@ aul, MN, -{ ol

: * left volcamall message for SAﬂ' ¢
0:02Z INV 30 (6 f requgstin afreturn calt. A0 U [ b S
07/07!200;4 14:45 R SM#‘{ a message on SPC&CQE phone for him o

ﬂ " contact this office.
0:05 INV lo P+ |67

listed. Subsequently, the MP Desk at Eustis was contacted and a
message left with the Desk SGT to con’cact Duty Agent and in tum hava
them call thig office.

+ Q7/07/2004.14:50 - - . Recewed a call from PFC“ he Is staying with friends m- VR
N - Y | fod PFCiOn reason for interviewy . -
0:20 INV L52¢'-¢ bet and he wishes to cooperats. Infdimed him an Agent from Detroff MPFUL .

; o ) _ would be contacting him to set up Interview, I

. Q7/07/2004 18:05° = - Attempted lo call Ft Eustis CID Office, no answer (o afy of numbers . b?{, L{ '

- 079712004 18:45 -~ . Coordinated with SGT—for mterview 210930, 08 Jul 04
- 005 INV Lacb'f{,%‘f L : - . .
. 0‘?!0?/2004 15:23 . Attempted coordlnation wrth Fort Hamalton NY, Ieft call back number on
" Y duty pager of : :
. o:5 INV . to#di(%w/ . . . @" l . L . .
| 07/07/2004 15:25 - Recewed an call from SAW t Eustis CID who was briefed on this
WY ¢ CAT ! RFAbeing forwarded to thelr offics. The RFA was subsequently -
- 0:05 INV o Lo dlsptached A copy was providad (0 SAm?r fila,

o 07/07/2004 15:30 B RUNNING COORD!NAT!ONS IN THIS RFA: - b

A kl-{ - AL1950,6Jul 04, SA Mrlefed MAJ
S50 executive Officer, HHC, 2/22 Infantry Battalion, FDNY on the matits o
-this investigation. MAJ ‘ stated he was not assigned fo the .
. Battallon while deployed to Afghamstan ‘MAJ w:as asstgned LJ]LC. 3
~ to HHC, 10th Mountaln Division. MAJ WINTEER. Wwas asked o obtaln % -2
. any Summary Intel Report or 15-6 Investigations detalling the death of
an Enemy sdldier killed during a Rocket propelied Grenade attack while -
‘at Firg. Base TYCZE, Doh Rah Wod Afghamstan

171N el b -
At 1030 7 Jui 04, SA lnter\'iewed S8C
_3 '

Cornpany, 2/22 Infantry Battalion. Fort
Drum, NY 13602 who provided a verbal statement pertatn!ng to this.
invesﬂgation S8G° btated he was deployed to Operation
Enduring Freedom (OEF), Kandahar, Afghanistan frorn 3oy
1hrough apprcxtmateiy 5 May 04. 88G - uéijas were Squad
£

DODDOACID 006616
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: —— : s y
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT | - . T SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

Leader Squad Operatlons. patrol and security during his. deployment. '
" Baslcally health and weifare of sodlsirs. SS“ stated he waQ

never permanently assigned to Doh Rah Wod (DRWY; he only.
conducted a few supply runs, approximately two times. He only filedin |J.
to deliver mall, supplies, food, equipment ete.” SSG stated )
ha did not witness any abuse of datainees and was unable to identify the ‘
individual brandsshmg the weapon fo the datainae's head. S5G -

f stated [o his knowledge all detainees were treated
- humanely. They had bags over thelr faces and Flexl cuffed, but that was
“abbut tha extent. During the end of thia deployment they were Instructed |

too not place bags over their head and only use bimdfolds o [Oq[/c(
SSG “descrﬁbed the photographs 4 thrnugh B, as being .
"RUCT, Persohs Under Control (PUC). This was a very.close platoon b@ ({

and wa would tie up a fellow soldier and harseplay around to celebrate a
prornation, award or birthiday. It was dane to be on my birthday,
voluntarily, as the ather soldiers also participated in the events. The
deceased Afghanistan Male (photograph 20 and 21), { do nof know who
he is. The only ona { can think of It being Is tha guy Kilted when he shot
" the Rocket Propetled Grenade (RPG) at the tower on DRW. 586
was ot present during the attacks, and was not aware If a

. Commanders 15-8 was conducted or 3 SPOT Report was.done, 885G
as briefed prior to deploymar\t of Rules of Engagement

" (ROE)'and numerous times (NF!) In Kandahar. SSC Uy

‘beliaves $JA and the unit $-2 provided ROE and sceparios were forme

to clarify arly questions sodlelrs had. - SSG WlEEENEPstated he was |

hever involved In any type of direct firefights. SSG NN s

assigned to 2nd Platoon; but was condicting his duties at Kandahar,
. which was approximately a 48-minute flight. - (-;1(_- Lo

At 1105 7 Jul 04, SA%btamed from SSG“ a.
‘consent to search of his vehicle an residencs for evidence pertalring o
this mvesﬂgation and to examine his computér for eléctronic foransic ’
purposes (See corsent to search for details)

Agant's Note: A Search of 386 résidence revealed on his
" hard drive photographs of a Soldier identified as S0 iding & ,{

M-4 Rifle to the back of a detalneé (NFi) and”holdmg a M-4 Rnﬂ 1“‘ 2

fo tha nead of a detairiee, o s
. At 1230 T Jui 04 SA cei!ected as e\ridence from SSG
. ("m Compact discs and one Dell Céntral Processing Unit .
-{CPU) as evidence. Evidénte was collected on a DA Form 4137,
Ewdence/?roperty Custody Document (EPCD), voucher number

#046—04 (Sea EPCD for detaiis,

Bnefed SACWM Eragg RA on CAT 1 RFA and he accepted
T " ending acknowledge of receipthbac, be-|
. 07/07/200415:33 . - Coordinated with SA“ SAC Fart Hamllton who agreed .
. to compiete interview of SSG~[9':;G q‘%u{ : '

TOT0INV e lok-

' G7/o7/2004 1535+ - Contactsd Ft HOOD RA GID and spoke with SA *th
researched his AOR for the town of KNG s actuaiiy

0:10 INV . [p3e~ 1, lob v/ located in Ft Polk's AQR. iil forwarded or) to ?nbﬁ 4 S
. D7/07/2004 15:37. _ Emailed RFA o SAwFo:rt Hamilton at parmy.mi. ‘
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005 INV b@- [I@c,-/ |
07/07/2004 16:06

0:10 INV 'b#c-(t%"f _
0?!07/2004 16: 26
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[
ey
z
Z
Lol
- R
&
6’

Q7 /07/2004 16:46

. 6:10 ENV;,,':,;c,-fI be-r
" 07/07/2004 17:00 -

HOD AT e, -l
| 07/07/2004 17:45 -

030 A e, borh

' 07/07/2004 18:20.

.‘_"020 ENV s ({ifﬁ“l
0710712004 18:40 -

o 020 INV b?,c.{ %U{' ‘

07/07/2004 19:30
© 040N Lo &b‘*f .

) 0710‘!2004 18:45 .
- 0 101A, E’r“"(%“f :
07[07/2004 15.55

0:45 1A L o~

- 07/08!2004 08:00

“Z‘é’
‘O:'EOIA" - 9
37108/2{)04 08:30"

235NV tg?c (665 h

) Fowarded CAT | RFA vIa emall to Ft Meade for interview of PFC

N e con acted

C L . B T o
.AGEN'I"S ACTIVITY SUMMARY : T Control Numbet 0122 300 4—CID 45 .. {
T‘IME DATE, AND AGENT ' SUMMARY OF tNVESTiGAT{VE ACTIVITY
--oozmv ' T
07/07/2004 15:46 Attempted to contact Ft Potk RA, recelved SAC s voice mail (ﬁcﬁ
” . iand feft a message. . ‘
O 02 INV' b;n”{;[ae' : ‘ 2ot i _,( ) L. .
- 07/07/2004 16:00 Recelved a phone call from SA Ft Polk RA, CID who was '
- briefed on the pending CAT | RFA. The RFA for the Interview of SPC

as 5"}2%%?’,6"“ forwarde:d via emall with a cC: copy to SA

Forwarded g-mail to SA' Ft Sxii regardmg all lnfo for RFA

- pertining to PFC QRN 76

Contacted Ft Méade CID Office snd spoke with SA %o :
 was briefed on this CAT | RFA and the Interview of PFC b~ b6~ 1

8A lated the SAC is currently out of the office but forward the

_ emall to his emaill address and It was provided as

army.mil. Lﬂ-f— NP7l

CC: copy was forwarded to SA caso

-t

agent as well o i - ‘
SA *orward CAT 1 RFA lo ASAC Wﬁ’awan ClD RA.
'Penaing RFA #. Briefed ASAC 1 merits of investigation.

&6"/

Comp]eted AIR In ACI2 and copled for p[acement in file, Assembled all '

documents completed durlng today s actxvily ancf placed. with case file zn:

- SA oﬁ‘ ica. , )

o ~f 2 :
Contaléted CPL He 15 planntng on leawng .
-as soon as possible and returning to SR Ciicfed him
on what we needed and he stated he would like to cooperate. Informed -

" hirn an Agent from Ft. IRWIN, GA will be contacting himv for.an. interview.

Contacted Agent —Detrost Mt MPFU office and briefed
- him on merits of Investigation and Telephonic Raquést for Assistance.. -
Forwarded all docurments necessary and instructions via e-mall to Agent

int ws of PFC and SPG.
}23‘ Q&VJF - bl (e )
Br:efed AJSAC ﬁ; Irwin, CA of ments of investigation,
forwardad telephonic instructions via e-mali to her, Her offi ce
will éontact CPL et y Entemew AR '

sgarding
fated he has never heard

whereabouts of SGT
of 3GT ‘Thanked him for hls time

Updata%%&f mﬂé@' Liltl'les perta ning to this Agent

Recewed emaif response concernlng the emaai farwarded to SAC .
m Ft Meade CID Offica was "undaliverable”. Resent emall with - -
aftachments to SA 'nd re uested this be provided to the SAC. -
About 0930, 08 Jul 04, SA is office; mtervrewed

PFC “ who provided a sworn siatement (see statement) ©

detailing his knowladge ofthe plctures depictxng suspected detainee

' abuse

e et b
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) y N

) 3 B ) ] _

AGENT S ACT!VITY SUMMARY o . Control Numbar 01 22. 200 4—CID 452 N 6%29 A
TIME DATE AND AGENT ‘ N SUMMARY OF INVESTEGAT[VE ACTIVITY :

About 1522, 08 Jul 04, 5GT ave Consent T Search (Sae

CID Form 67-R-E} his POV and quarters

A 1058, 08 Jul 04, SA this dfﬁce received 3
undevelcped disposable cameras for évaluation as evidefice,

documinted ynger L‘ioughgf number 047-04 from tha hands of SGT

-

At 1245 08 Jui 04, SA ecefvedz ‘rolls of Kodak
undevafopad film for svaluation as eyldence, documented under voucher
_ - L © number 048-04 fromy the hands of SGT § b ey
Q7/08/2004 0948 .+ . SPC CO, 2ND BN, 22ND INF,
. . - 10TH MTN DIV (L)), FT DRUM, NY 13602: Interviewed SPC SN
33BOINV Lﬁ:—? be-1 and during the course of the interview SPC ade an
o "! Incriminating statement whereln he siated ingriminating photographs
' were taken of Afghanistl dstainess/prisoners and he was in two photo's.

Lﬂc -7

0

"~ with & weapon, the interview was stopped and SPC (IllIPvas . kfg‘g -
- advised of his fights, which he walved., SPC rovided a sworn | :
. statement wherein he admltted to being photographed about two '
different times holding a 'unloaded wespan at a prisoner who was
- blindfolded (SEE SWORN STATEMENT FOR DETAILS}. Upon =
S ; T compiet[on of the interview as fingerprinted and photographed
~ 07/08/2004 10:30 Racgived e-mall from SA t, IRWIN CID Office, stating”
. attempts fo locats CPL re ocngoing, and she has teft .
Q.05 IA. I b&r‘ _ messages at both hotels he told me he was staying at. forwarded the
{075 . cell phone number of the filend CPLds belloyedtobe
. o fraveling with. TP o
‘ 07/08!2004 10:58 . - - SAQEEPen a message for SSG Mn his ce!! phone for hxm
' . . locontactthisoffice. . o .
- NV {3k R R A
. ~07108!2004 11:05 " SM& a message for SSGW% bis' brother, at this ‘
S leave address to coﬂtact thss office. B S
bqf'”! bév( B lAgent's Comment: ,SSG rolher stated he does not Know:
. where S3G ent or when he will returd,
07/08/2004 11:84 .. Recorded data pertaining to “W‘L{/‘%’f
0:01 INV Wll{lll%,/ ' S AR
" 07/08/2004 12:06 ' Recorded data pertaining toM :
."07198/2004 13: 05 " " Provided a courtesy call to 15G Wﬁmt Sergeant, B Co, 2122
. glnf FDNY who was advised that this Agent wiil be escorting SPC
Lac- : wg“o his billets room to search same. He was appreciative and
B it It - advised us to do whatever we hadfodo. = . ;
07/08/2004 1326 - - Actlons for SA (NESNENNRR 08 Jul 04; '9:}&(;%-/
BBEOINY L. s Searched SPC mor lo entenng bun!dlng
o ' ' AL 1330 08 Jul 04, SA in’zerwewed SPC
b3 GENNMEMEER B Cormpany, 2221 infantry Bn, FDNY, who detalied his
b6-5" duties and responsibilities in Afghanistan, During ihe course of the
: o <. T interview SPC tated ha took the Several of the pictures |-
depicting soldiers holding wedpans (o the heads of detainees. SA
stopped the interview and adviséd SPc~f his * . "
mcvlcbé/l T s )
g7 /nen V\
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AGENTS ACTIMITY SUMMARY. . - ‘Control Number 10, 2004-0&5452 {3429

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

: SUMMARY OF lNVESTEGATiVE ACTIVETY

. P{NH}) and 26 (depicting S@T ‘See Walver’
ertiﬁcata and Sworn Statement of SPC. for details):

oFs

|65
" detaines abuse. One Image located In directory "My Pictures®, y
. subdirectory “Afghanlstan subdiractory "Pictures of Platoon”, Emage

©07/08/2004 13:30
020NV el
© Q7/08/2004 14:40

OG A bq_c._;!
07/08/2004.15:00 °

-3:00 INV uqc_,-werlf .

. Completed Enterview of SGT—and searched hls computer and
' photos negative results.. "

_happened. SPC
_(depicting SPC

_'was unable to identify the other individuals depicted in the other

 phiotographs from Afghanistan. During the course of the sealch, SA

o+ modal A310; three corpact dlscs that SPC
} deia!!s) : -
. lNT-ﬂngerprlnted and photographed SPC ‘

- was éoriducted along with Intefn

rights ‘Which e walved and he continued to admlt ) taking, but never
being in, plciures of soldiers holding weaporis to the back of detainees
‘heads. SPC NP stated hs took the pictures depicting | the' attack - k-
on'the base and of the dead local national. SPCﬁ stated he-
took these pictures to show those injured in the attack what har
further admitted he took pictures 10 .. t :
{NF1} a soldier frém & 10th MTN DIV engineer . tof.;g;-'g‘
company), 22 thréugh 24 (depicting SPC holding a rifle to the .S
back of the heads of saveral détainees and SGT bserving), -5
and may have taken pictures 25 (deplct:ng what he believes to ba SGT o

e

-l ot~ 1 '
.At 1634 08 Jui 04, SA&abtained consent to search from
SPC YRR to scarch his barratks room for pictures, computers or -

) digeta! cameras (See Consent to Saarch, for details)

ot Lt é&a
At 1?'00 08 Jul 04, SA and INT , this -
office, pursuantlo a ‘¢consent search searched the room of SPC
SA IR rcviswed digital Images on SPC
computer and found several photographs detailing pntentlal

nameé G Fuc jpg was located ‘According to SPC Jhe gl
‘nat taka this picture, but the picture depicted PVT NFT) pointmg
‘a rifie at the back of the head of a detalnes, SPC. stated that ‘
fie ditl not take several of the pictutes depiéting ather detainee abuse, 28 bé?if :
several people in the platoon would borraw his carmera. 'SPC oo

photographs. SPC. qmnher stated.S5G W{NFE)
was putting together a CD for the piatoon on the computer utilizing th
Y located and seized as evidence & Full digital camera; , o
W s:2icd may b5 @*5 S
contain more }mages along with his Iaptop computer (See EPCD, for - - S

WS‘%S'

Fif)NY‘a‘-?G’S p bé*S'
Thit search met with negative. -
resuits in the identification of any properly as evedence (SEE CONSENT

A search of SPC WP billets room

TO SEARCH FOR DETAiLS) ({
L NT"conlacted SGTMfdrmed same to be at thns

office, at 1330 tcday for aninterview.

S o .wﬁi%»/ o
- RUNNING COORD!ANTIONS OF SA Jub 04'

. Attempied to located SGT at his ressdence In — Scdlalrs khsts
E _ gs Leave address Went. to address. no answer,

Vg
et

62d DET pulled all Ieave fcrms of sodleirs an block leave and. forward to

* - respective CID Offices for completion. SA wrepared lead b?ﬂvi;b&“]

sheets for Offica agent's to oomplete respective mterviews Agent’

'.88" o QM& et
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TAGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY . - | controt Number 01_,_2 2004_0[9452 ¢ S0y
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT |+ SUMMARY OF INVEST!GATIVE ACT!VITY

T were provided specif‘ ic Q1 and A ta all witnesslsubjects 25 they
: o - determsne Tc Revfewfng statements as completed

Reviewed RFA's sent from this offi ce as fol}ows AEl RFA’S were sent
and coffimed: recelpt on 7 Jul 04,
< - otf -
info compleied Pending ENFO .
no completed at this hme Other

Ft Hamiifton, NY
- Tampa BO (
. CATI RFA ofﬁca busy,

-

FT MEADE { No completed, Pending INFO

" FT POLK Nbt corpleted. Pending INFO. | -
Hawail RA (qu Caompleted, Digital Camera cards woro
collected as evidenca from him/Subject mierview Pending INFO

b ’
FT KNOX (Mmot compieted to date. pending

!NFO

-3,k 3.
s FT BRAGG (SSG ), Pending INFO. He is sub}ect and 1D by
i Bjloks who took photo of GHEISNNNEPholding weapon to detainee
. face was covered In the photo, ‘

A - -
M i oy oo 15

: trme Pendmg comp!etlon andINFO :

Cne %i‘f‘m o -
© D7/08/2004 15:15 B Notified by SA etroitMPFU PFC 5 being

interviewed today. SA (M Urther related they have been unable to

0:05 INV. lesqe- J,ac,- ] - co-ordinata with SPC%&E&S far, but Have loft 8 message for him
. R g to retum their phone calls o .
- 07/08/2004 15 45 - . ("3{‘ b+| SA @ ctt a message for 556G &on‘ h:s cell p_ht}ne. to

contact this office.
©0:05 INV. b€ b~ | '
o . Agent‘s Comment This agan‘! provxded & work and cell number as call

et e back information.
.\ Q7/08/2004 15:50 %{ SA QI st a mesiage for SSGMWKP‘I his mother to
‘ - - contact this offl ce, -~ . : .

. b% t ‘% / ' Agent‘s Commeni Th:s Agert expiamed to SSG rother -
' the likely possibility of him bemg recalled from leave if he fails fo refurn -
R ‘ calls from this office. - - . Lag.l GG/
.~ 07/08/2004 15:55° - " -Recelved a phone call from SA olk Polk cip Oﬁ’ce whd _

W rovided a bilefing conceming the interview of PFC WD SA
- 0:05 A 2| ' (] bstated -:hd not provide any derogitary type Info
Cl I 1%‘*, ¢éneerning being involved in photographtng or helng phcstographed with
Co o : - weapons and prisoners. According o QIEiIKNére wers no standing
~ 8OP's and they wers briefed by A Co; 2/22 on prisoner handlmg and
récelved guidance from the Special Forces Group in chiarge of the Fire
Basea. SA (NN forward first information report and enciosures
N to.this offica. b3+ b/
07/08/2004 16:00, - - .~ - BRIEFED BY SAC“)n the fol!owing sodleris seekedlegal counsel
on 8Jul 04, '

‘O:ZGEA-‘ i N R . - " . ‘l.b.‘- .."‘ ..“
- b?_f‘ I;%‘r’f} - SSGWMS now seekec! Lega counsel Wﬂas )

. ‘wntnessedintervelwedonTJultM A .
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[ AGENT'S AGTIVITY SUMMARY

C‘untrol Number 0122 2004_(3,9452., 3 .

| TiME, DATE AND AGENT. | SUMMARY or= INVESTIGATEVEACTNITY

lacabbes o ' '
s5PC Wsee.ked counsel and was subject interviewed E‘md
processed on 7 Jz}I 04, by SA -ch o1 '

SGT eeked lega[ cousnel and was aliready subject mterviaWed
and processed, Posted MAJ

% Defense counsel MFR to left right
side of flie. . Feeg

07/08/2004 16:00 .. . Completed AR, updated AAS, copfed today's activities. and assemb!ed
© . with'doéuments for fumn iri to SA case agent. This packet
A" Loqt it ©* was subsequently turned over tg SA ~tl{

| 07/08/J00416:05. . Atismpted coordination with SAC win C’itEesMPF. 1af_t

o messaga . ‘ _
0 syt o ' S . S
0?108/2004 162 10 : . - BA %as contacted by SSG _Nho stated he wnuld be
L availa B or an intemew at 1000 9 Jul 04. L

. Lt E:fa*_-/

Agent‘s Comment; $SG -rowded”
o i : as the address where he would be located. .
07/08/2004 1830 - B Interviewed. SGT. hereln he denied any. .
‘ _ knowledge of the photographs nor could he identify any persons

vy m_ _ depicted In the photographs (See Swom Statement of SGT Gl
“ 7 détalls). : T
efused to sign a consent to search stating he did not

07/08/2004 17 55 8GT
- . own any cameras or computers, and he had ne pictures that would he'of

- 0:05 INV h#“‘i%u[ +any value to this investigation..
" 07/08/2004 1830 . . Updated AAS entries updated AER

_ el e S Lgﬁ-;i%( . bﬁ-‘%ﬁ"—l S
07!08:‘2004 19! 40 ~ '+ Nofifled by SA CPL being mterwewad
" Eoday She will send report as soon as itis completed. ©. -
- D:10A (,Qq{;%ul _ . c K'EG-S
'07/09/2004 10 30 _ Recor,c}ed data pe;t'aining to“l ‘

0:01 INV. [+t 16~ . . S

ik e Lo 5"

e CRC Nama Check Raquested for

" 07/08/2004 1031 . "
.‘3'00!AEM!=;cw5-/ g
- 07/09/200410:32 'Recorded data pertaining to § 3

S

0:01 INV lagceI, £:£mr .
07/09/2004 10:33 .+ "GRC Name Check Requésted for:
. 0:01 ADM ‘ch-t,%«/ o :
07/09/2004 14:00 " T File io SAC for review. Pendmg the foHowmg leads: ,
- 0:20ADM b?ﬂ«*ffﬁ*f '

[~ -! .
mterviewed today by SA !around

2) No contact for SGT‘IB&L{

R ‘S)SGWompletedonoaaulm - o L ’
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| TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATNE ACTIV!TY

— rerc o
- 4}SPC completed on 08 Jul 04.

- 5)P
- B)SP

-* pscheduied for 12 Jui 04,

completed on 08 Jul 04. Now considered a subjéct,
: LS. . . R
7)_PFCM cannot get TwEn Cltles MPFU t recontact th!s office,

8) PF orwarded to Ft Meade far compleﬂon

SSGWf%nNarded to the Ft Hami!ton BO for comp[etlon

: 10} CPLWforwarded to Ft Irwin for completion

11)CP unabla to conlact Back home from Itaava but

has not rstuned calls from mesgages on cell phona. Mbdﬂ wnh‘—cf
5¢L¢Jq(eé%g§ NENSYE-TA

12} spe on lsave In Havlng issues ccntactmg that
location. Will walt to interview upon his retum

~

13) PFC% rwarded 1o Dstroit MPFU

1A AEFC%folwardaﬁ to Ft S}ih OK. o
o L~ T
o 1.5)'%‘%5 notbeen abls to be contdcied by any means.

16}PFCW@;(SIn!erwawedonosdui{)é o '

' '17) SPW w‘{as forwarded to ihe Ft. Eustrs office.

- 18) PFCW#&S notrespondedtc messages teft. R ' o
: 19)SSGWVasfonNardedtoFtBragg P e B A
20} SGTW@I;S sntennewed on, 0? Ju! and is considered tobaa ' o
__subjeci R '

-

21)CPL, as forwarded to Tarnpa BO o

. 22) SPCM\ 8 been unab!e ta be coniacted by any means
- 23) PFC %‘tas been unable tu be contacted by any '

fneans.

PFC%? forwarded fo Ft Polk .

25) PFC Wag been unabie fo be Iocated by any means

C-
26} LT Ws forwarded to Hawaii RA

' 27) SFC%‘(I Il be mtervlewed by this office at'a later date and is

: ccns:dered fo b a suspect.

. %6‘%5’ '
o 28) SSG il bhe 1ntervlewed by this ofﬂce at a iater éaie and

Is considered to be a suspect:

29) SPC 'was tnterv!ewed on 08 Ju! 04 o S - ' ,
*) A @m);z
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[ AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY -+

—

- .
‘ Controi Number 0122.2{;04-0}5)452 *—6 3620

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

. SUMMARY OF ENVESﬂGATIVE ACTEV&TY

.. 07/09/2004 1413

- 07/09/2004 14114 -

© 0:01 ADM LAt [ {olo-1
07/08/2004.14:24

O:0TINV Lricay, |
07/09/2004 14:24

0:01 ADM' b"?c..(('%..{; '
07/09/2004 14 34 ;

'3?) SPC
. 38YPFC

o

‘ tntemewed

. %
42)’ (NFr) itentified by M-as fot bieen !ocated

\3} Dtscussed with SAC regarding Distfict guidance on ihas ofﬁca

-+, andfor guidance recelved. e, bl
C Recorded data pertammg to __ "

(00T INV LAC ot -

- CRG Name Check Réquested for:

- Recorded 'daté, pertair{ing'_ to

* 80 SPC W‘n&btﬂ to be located. -

31) PFC“on'{eava in - W!Ii mtervlew upon return

C-
. 32) SPC Wnabie to be located

A
33) SSG %as :ntervaswed on 07 Jul 04
34) PF(lfﬂcifwwarded to Ft Knox. |

35) PFC%L{ntBN;ewed on 09 Jul 04.

38) SPC or?lzarded to Carllsle Bks. and confessed to bemg In
plctures. Considered to be sub;ect

-

Poisis mtewelwed on 08 Jul 04.

v;iil be forwarded to Twin Clfies, MN if contact can be
made with ’ﬁhe MPFU office there

39) PFC was forwarded e} the Tampa BO
- has not been tocaled

Mand 1SGWhave alt bee i

40) PF_-C

scanmng computers SAC stated he will c%ar Fy.

44) Discussed w:th SAC refarding. Twm Cltles MN MPFU off‘ca not
returning calls. -SAC guidance was to coordinate with Syracuse MPFU

o cietermlne if they | hava ccntacts with thaf ofﬁca

45) Awastmg decislon on search of evldence before identifylng need tu
" .sehd to !ab for anaiysis .

46) EP may continue to deveiop fuﬂher depend ing on leads, pnctures, .

CRC Name Check Requested for o .

r

i

_Recorded data pertaining to i _ ‘

e Lo |

! tda‘{

9'2.'“_-:- : B o | "  o Qw.,.,[_l
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" " | Controt Number 0122 2004-0!0452 "6352‘3 o

AGEN"I”S ACTIVITY SUMMARY

TIMEE mATE AND AGENT | SUMMARY OF INVEST!GA’TNEACTEVITY

0:01TINV &
07/09/2004 14:34

1

vf. ot o i L; ) _-/_

CRC Name Check Requested for:

© 0:01 ADM o=t (ol

DODDOACID 006625
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_ ’}\GENT‘S AC—T!VIT{Y ‘S;LAJMMARY' o | Control Number . 0122‘"?‘00@"&{)452;*536—2%'
* | TIME, DATE, AND AGENT - - SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY . |
TGO 0935 iy Contacied 156G WNSNard reguesiad @ MBIVIew of SPC S
<Y Y or 1300 today at this office. 1SC (NN get in touch '
with nd have him here then, While | had the 1SG onthe

. e ‘
002 1A fygc- ool - . .
o phane, SA an interview be set wilh SSG iilifPwho was 41l

currently in the présence of the 18G. 15G w-ﬁ be sending
) P cv< to this office for an interview now. T “j A4, (54f
'SPC (MR 21l=d to show for the inferview 50 186 as
subsequently contacted and related that SPC alled to-sign In

002 1A fggeet oo/ %ttnn the 10th of July and his whereabouts are unknown, As far as he can -

eli *s there is no paperwork requestingan™. -
extension, He will check in to this further and recontact this Agent.. -
" Recaived the neme check response on SGT hich disclosed he

S

' 07/12/2G0413:00

07/12/2004 13:30

0:05 A iy ppo N _
: &3¢ be/ name check and provided to SA

DODDOACID 006626



g G7713/2004 17:03

- <. .t
. N . ".' %

PEENT’S AGTVITY SUMMARY  .*. *. Conto re— 2004-CIB482 . 6%2‘%
: '7 TIME DATE AND AGENT 2 ' SUMFJTARY OF !NVESTIGATIVE ACTIVI!:SY
: 7I13!2004 09 30 C =1\ related she had contact with 756 his morfing
e , and hie past a message on'fo this Agent that related SPC {NIEINIP =d
" 005 !A lo‘%-f-ido&a i aléava extension in through 15 Jul 04. He'will be 16 work Frida i - (/
; !.o -‘1‘ morning. Coordination wil be effacted with 18G —ro—l:L oy
' ' fud éto come to this offite Friday morning for an interview, Also,
bt‘-"l

received name check resporise on SPC
opled resuits and prov;deci to SA

o ;o S (Dm: ‘ ase Agent, - o -
: 07/13,/_2004;11:25 © ke Received. CRC name checks bk for 15G -SGT e
‘ * . CPT—and PFC - Added en!ry to AIR. /
0:16 1A -l .

bl
07/13/2004 1310~ Directed by DCSOPS ln close Fle and m(tlate ROI for this office to L
M assume investigative responsibility. ROt 0133-04-C1D452 was nitiated.”
SO 26 ADM b3l - . Discussed with SAC. Al oragsnats az’sd dccuments were transferred lo
' "1 the new file. : . _

0?113/2004 13:40. SR interviewad PEC.  Co, - -
m . 2/22nd INF BN, 10th MTN FDNY, who rendered a sworh slatement
1:40 INV !a?-(; 1;% “( - . denying any knowledge or involvemenit of detainee abuse. PFC. ~ .~ +

: urther identified the'US Soldiers-de icted in the questionable L
photographs: (See Swom Statement of PFC hﬂr detalls). . by
zonsented {0 @ search of his vehicle and quarters (Seé iaéfl‘{

d?/13/_‘2004.’15:27 ';' '

<7 - PG
m , Consent to Search for detail 8).
0:05 IN L~ - - :
D05 INV o3 e - Gelbel
- o7M3f200416:35 . . 7 SBA and SA onductedasearch of PFC
S vehicle. Nothing, of evidentlary value was found.

0B INV, b3 le -
- 07/13/2004 18:65 - - - _SAManc( SAMonduciedasearch of PFC

- arracks room. Nothsng of ev:dentaary va!ue was found. - '
CO0i30 NV lg-}.c-';‘ RV : . '

' 0011NV {.94&!,&) _"' B R 'Z.g:}c.:.{ %eq"

O7/13/200417:08 ¢ '+ " GRE Name Check Requasted o A
‘DD‘IADM b;c..gtzog,u( o | -
Q7/15/2004'16:43° . . Dafted close message, Fila o SAC for review. -

0’10 AD-M. kﬁé'l!@\f{

DODDOACID 006627



.:E\GENT_"S,AGT!VITY_--ISUMIIVIARY DR °°"*f°' N“m""" 0122- 2004 umsz..éam

-T":-‘ .

TIME, DATE, ANDAGENT .|~ .. "~ SUMMARY OFINVESTIGA‘I‘!VE AGTEV!TY

FIEB004 1500 . AISAC! Reviewed; ROI 0133-04-CID452 was ~Genarated fo farhor
investigate the dispatchad close message Yo CIC for review
1,66 |

'-'_;61 (}u.lé“": (’/tcﬂ ?aauvm &%Ww,m 14{1@:6“1%«« :
| %&bb M#sw‘ﬁﬁ%s &HW

) @;:c«’r;g'@w .

e
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. FOR OFFICTAL DSE ODHLY .
: "?LA“.'EHFMEEHEH SENSITIVE j

AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY -

Controt Number 433 9004-CID452-63628

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT -

SUMMARY OF 1NVEST§GATFVE ACTIVITY

G773 32004 13:10

0:20 INV \,o-:;.._c-{llb@..! ‘

07/13/2004 13:15

8:20 INV  \ge-( b | |

. butinsists the disc was putin

- personally, but has had clients lnh
~ legal assistance Issues. CPT

_ questipfis, if needed.

. Company, 2/22nd Infaniry Bn, 1

At 1310, 13 Jul 04, the USACIDC operations directed this office to close
request for assistance §122-04-CiD452 and Instead inftiate a report of
investigation (RO1} Into alleged detainee abuse by 2nd Platoon, 2/22nd
infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (FDNY) while deployed to

Afghanistan. i%,—(i%—/ : ' :
Activity by SA for RFA 0122-04-CiD452 that has been
transferred to this ROL: -

At 1310, 13 Jul 04, the USAGIDC operations directed this office to closa
request for assistance 0422-04-C1D452 and instéad initiaie a report of
investigation (ROI) into allegad detaines abuse by 2nd Platoon, 2{22nd
infantry Bn, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (FONY) while deployed to
Afghanistan. o ' .

) ’ - ={ .
At 1048, 08 Jul 04, SA %nterviw&ed CPT
Legal Claims, Office of the Staff Judge Advocate (OSJA), FDNY, who

 stated he has no idea where the compact disc came from and has no |

idea how he would not hiave seen It, if it were in his office. CPT
stated there were boxes inhis office that he never looked through, but
he believes that the disc was put In his office after he iefi the theatre oh
or about 01 Apr 04, CPT Hher stated an interpreter (NFI but | b7<-3-
described as a thin middie-eastern male, approximately 56" orless, .| j-.3

wore "preppy” clothing alot, worked in Bagram Coflection Point {(BCP}In 3
either document exploitation or with the lnterroiators) gave him a disc

and wantad him to put piciures on it. GPT tated he never

examined the disc and fargot to put pletures on it CcP sked

tha interpreter if he wanted the disc back, but the Interpreter told him not

fo warry about It. CF’T“?S unsure if this Is the disc In question,
is office after his departure. CPT

also rolated he does not know anyone from 2/22 infantry -

s office from the unit for claims and

. tated he Is dua fa return to Ft

Drum befween 08 Jul - 10 Jut 04 and would be willing to answer further

N _ A N : -1 !
At 1430, 06 Jul 04, SA and SA
offica, coordinated with 158G

 this
prirst Sergeant, B
0th MTN DIV, FDNY, who provided

- coples of all leave forms and a 2/22nd infanhtry leave tracking formto

assist In locating individuals needed for interviews,

At 1745, 06 Jul 04, SA
offica, interviewed PFC
Infantry Bn, 10th MTN DIV, FONY, who stated he deployed fo
Afghanistan at the end of July 2003 with 2nd Platoon. His dutles
Included grenadier and guard at the Doh Rah Wod (Firebase (FB)
_Tycze} compound, Afghanistan. From arrlval in Afghanistan o
approximately.Dec 03, PFC R clated he participated in Mountain
Viper and went on emergency leaye. From Dec 03 to mid-Feb 04, PFC '
stated he was assigned to FB Tycze where tits duties Included
patrol, guard duty, and detainee guard in the persons under control l 304
ot

(PUC) facility. PFG stated after his mission in FB Tycze his
platoon was assigned to Qualot untit Aprit and theh retumed fo-
Kandahar for redeployment. PECHPstated the detainees lived in
decent living conditions, but those conditions became much betier when
the hew PUC facliity was built, PFC| stated he felt they lived in
better conditions than the soldiers. pEC P vas shown the images
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TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY
ol > '

taken from the CD. PFU
two Individuals were SSG
Cornany. 2/22nd Infantry Bn, 10th MTN DIV, FDNY, and SFC NI 694 ot
 Company, 2/22nd Infantry Bn, 10th MTN DIV,

s only able to identiy PVTEEF
B Company, 2/22nd Infantry Bn, 10th MTN DIV,
stated he belleves the Individual bound was

tatad that In tha pictura 1 (P-1) the
B 75,565

Wt SPC . B Company, 2/22nd Infantry Bn,

" aftack the gunfira started Impacting within the FB. Atthe time of the

* maembers of the unit would be PUC'd In the same mannar as detainees.

 PFC (s tated he did not pqrsonally view this event, but believed
* this happened on PFC. (MNP hday, PFC [ e

" and was "shocked" to see that someone from his unit would participate

10th MTN DIV, FDNY, because he was the only one that was PUC'd In
the old PUC facliity. At this point, SA QN qulred as to whybiL-L, 8/

According to PFC Qi this was a sort of "right of assage"” or event
that accurred on birthdays and speclal events, PFC bstated this
was done as a camaraderie event and to the best of his knowledge no

individual complainad er did not go along with the event. in P-7, PFC |

S dentified this as PFC NF1) wheh he was PUC'd.

unable to identify any indlviduals from P-7 through.P-9. PFC WNGa—Gp
staied he was unaware of any detalnees that were treated inkumanhely

in this sort of behavior. When asked what PFC Willllpthought
maltreatment was, he regfied with hitting, slapping, or general
mistreatment of other Individuals. PFC @illllPstated what he saw in |
P-7 through P-9 was abuse and malireatment. PFC WP sisied tha
there was no standard operating procedure (SOP) put out by the chain
of command or by the SF leadership. PFC stated that they we
authorized to play loud music and keep detainees awakaifthe =
interrogators wanted them to. PFC hstated thay kept the
detainess awake by holding thern up or by playing tha loud music. PF
riher ralated the detainees were only kept at the faclity for a
WP 2tad P-11 depicted tower

approximately 0145, 18 Jan 04, while he was on duty In tower three,
which was located across the FB. PFC Qs cted that thare had
been machine gun fire the entire night and closer fo the tima of the

attack, he heard threa loud explosions and turried back to see tower one
had become engulfed in flames. He cbserved two soldlers blown out of
the tower and soldlefs firing from the area where the attack came from,
prC QPstated that he the individuat depicted In P-20 was the
individual who attacked the guard tower that night. PFC s ther
related that he befieved all the ploturas were taken at F3 Tycze and he
never ohservad the SF soldlers and Interrogators at the FB do arything
unusual of freat anyone EnhumarLelygl ; ) -
‘ ) il ‘ .
declined to provide a writien statement,
o take detalled notes for by it/

Agent's Comment: PFC

but agread to alfow SA

- documentation. The pictures that are described above wers taken from

tha CD provided by the Afghanistan CID office. These piclures were
made Info 8 photogriphlc packet and labeled 1-21and produced into
seven contralled and signed for packets. This was done to facllitate
questioning of soldiers and fo ensure descriptions of piclures were
acourate. This also reduces confusion regarding what picture the:
individual soldlers are refering to, If furthar Investigation reveals

. _ additional photographs, then they will be added to the photographic
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LT:ME. DATE, AND AGENT _
" packais and assigned a sequence number.

At 1845, 06 Jul 04, m%mamad consent to search from

PFC WBEB> search his residenca for the identified cameras and

media of potentiaj detalnee abuse (See Consent to Search, for details). -

loe --l‘ Between 1850 and 1830, 08 Jut 04, pursuant to 2 consent search, SA
oo~ | G- i N TP scatched PFC GNP =sidence,
. but failed fo located anything of evidentiary value, 3¢, btd

Between 1130 and 1245, 07 Ju} 04, pursuant to & consent search, SA

3| O S~ S ="C NT allthis
i office, searched the residence of SGT @11-0 & s
' B Company, 2/22nd infantry, 10th MTN DIV, FNDY, and seized an ' ¢ A

Olympus D310 digltal camera and a computer tower a5 evidence (See
Evidence/Property Custody Documant (EPCD), for details). '

- be-] . _, 545"
At 1330, 08 Jul 04, SA% interviewad SPC%r
‘ , B Company, 2/22nd Infantry Bn, FDNY, who detalled his
ulles and responsibllities in Afghanistan. During the course of the
Interview SPC stated he took the several of the plctures
depicting soldlers holding wéapons to the heads of detainees, . SA
logeat mstcpped the interview and advised SPC (IINRof his
" 16- ghis, which he walved, and he continued to admit to taking, but never
haing In, pictures of soldiers holding weapons to the back of detalnees
neads. SPC GENPstated he took the pictures depicting the attack fgc-5
on the base and of the dead local national. SPC s ttod he | or -5
touk these piciures to show thosa injured in the attack what had- -
happened. SPC urther admitted he took pictures 10
{deplcting SPC ENE i} a soldier from a 10th MTN DIV engineer
" company), 22 through 24 (depicting SPC Y olding a rifle to th
back of the heads of several detainees and SGT (IoLseving), -
and may have taken pictures 25 (depicting what he believes to be SGT L
(NF1}} and 26 (deplcting SGT {See Walver oS
Certificate and Sworn Statement of SPC or details).

kY

" At 1634, 08 Jul 04, SAwob‘téi'n’ed consent to search frorn
SPC QMo search his barracks roont for pictures, computers, of
digital cameras (Seé Congent to Search, for detalls). = -

At 1700, 08 Jul 04, SAW and ENT% this

office, pursuant to a consent search, searched the room of SPG

s G SAWENENER roviewed digital Images on SPC

wo- TR computer and found several photographs detailing potgnt?é'ﬂ
detainee abuse, One Image located in directory "My Picturas”,
subdirectory "Afghanistan”, subdirectory "Pictures of Platcon”, image
name WP uc Jpg was focated. According to SPC N, he did _
not take this pictura, but the picture depicted PVTUREER(NF) pointing Lo € N

- a rifle at the hack of the head of a detaines. SPC VNP stated that T+
b5

he did not take several of the pictures depicting other detaineé abuse, a

several people in the platoon would borrow his camera. SPC

was uneble to identify the other individuals depicted in the other

photcgraphs. SPC NN further stated s i)

was putting together a CD for the platoon on the computer utilizing the
ore-t photographs from Afghanistan, Duririg the course of the search, SA

located and seized as evidence a Fuji digital camera;
pstated may :

{*’ﬁC'-'ff;'L ’ﬁ' =
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AGENT'S AGTIVITY SUMMARY

Cént"ﬂ'.N“"‘bG‘ 0133-2004-CID452-63620

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTVITY

T

07/13/2004 13:47

Q:01 INV " [g3<+L e (
07/13/2004 14:02

0:01 INV (g7, (o
O7/13/2004 14:08 .

0:01 ADM (o
. oge-(, b6~
07/13/2004 14:14

0:01 Ale L’-:}c..l[é’&,r
07/13/2004 1417

L 001 INV !a?CVI\foG‘[
07/13/2004 14:17

0:01 ADM lgz¢+ Mo~
07/13/2004 14:25 '

0:01 INV o
NV loqet, e~
07/13/2004 14:25

[H

0:01 ADM bic e~/
Q7/13/2004 14:27

0:01 INV_ ppge-f 66—/
07/13/2004 14:28

0:01 INV  bge-l s~/
. 07/13/2004 15:30

0:B01A  y3c+l, b6t

contain more imagés, along With his faptop computér (See EPCD, for
detalls). - , ‘ . ‘

Case Initiation

- - _ : b—:}c’ﬁ-zb@“ﬁ'
Recorded data pertaining to (N EINGEENGD

‘. . - B ‘5' bé"’s-, o
CRC Name Check Requested for:

, o ﬁ?c'siloé-;\" ‘
CRC Namie Check Requested for: W «

o -5, bo-5
Racorded data pertaining to

e Lo
CRC Name Check Requasted for: d

o bic-5,b6-5°
Recorded data pertaining toﬂ

| e -5 L6-§
CRC Name Check Requested for:
Recorded data pertaining to Unknown Detaines, - '
Recorded dafa pertaining to U.S. Govemment

The following AIR entry is transferred from §FA 0122-04-CIDA52 into.

. this inltiated RO! file;
- 8PC

CO, 2ND BN, 22ND 7
INFANTRY, 10TH MTN DIV (L), FORT DRUM, NY (FDNY) 13602: At
1019, B Jul 04, the undersigned advised SPC IMIPCf his legal rights
SPC G valved his rights and rendered a sworn stetement.
admitting fo taking photographs of unit members posing for plctures wi
weapons aimed at the head of Afghanisti prisoners/detainees and being
in about two photographs whera he was holding a unloaded pisto! at the
covered head of a prisoner/detainee (See Walver Cerificate and Swormn
Statement for detalls). :

AGENT'S COMMENTS: 8PC QI s initially interviewed at 0945,
8 Jul D4 and during the course of the Interview, he made a Incriminating
statement concerning "bad photo's” being exposed by members of his |

unit prior to the incident in lraq and only became aware of this after the |

news broke on television and newspapers of the iraqi incidents. SPC

vent on to state that he knew it was a problem and he himself |
' had taken photo's of the prisoners. SPC (llJiPvas asked, "What
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY < Control NUmbe 435 2004-CID452-63628

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

" SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

- with no evidence of evidentiary value. Additlonally, a search of SPC

07/13/2004 15:35

. ‘0105 1A lﬂ'?‘c-?l@e-i

+ advised of his rights for Aggravated Assault and Assault, which ha did

07/13/2004 15:40 -
N

0:10 1A o3c-, oy

' imin ‘tﬂﬁé’:
07/13/2004 1653 '
0:01 1INV logcs e
07/13/2004 16110

0:55 INV [oge-t ol |

07/13/2004 16:42

0:01 INV  b3<{ b
07/13/2004 17:00

" Constiuted a bad photograph” and nis respnhsa was something to the

b5,

_ undersigned conducted a consent

-10TH MTN DIV (LI}, FORT DRUM, ny 15602: SGT {iliillwves

affact of, "one where the public would be outraged”, and went on (o
state, “that ha was standing behind a prisoner with a waapon holding it
at thelr head". The interview was terminated at this point and SPC

5:39 advised of his rights. ‘ . '

At 1330, 8 Jul 04, Intern’ )

- this office, and the
to search of SPC ”barrack'é’\
t

room, FDNY. A search of the barrack's reom me

personal laptop computer for files containing photographs was
completed, along with his Sony Digital Camera purchased afterhls
return from theater and this also mat with negative results In any explicit

photographs being identified (Sae Consent to Seafch for details). bhie-y
* The following AAS entry was transferred from RFA case file : s
#0122-04-CID452; " o : ' '

SGT BB CO, 2ND BN, 22ND INF, .

interviewad by this Agent and during the course of the interview was

not walve, requesting an fawyer. The interview was terminated (SEE Al!ﬂ :
FOR BETAILS). , : _ : :

The following AAS entries were extracted from RFA number
0122-04-CID452 and transferted to this file conceiming RFA's forwarded
out for interview's of soldiers on block leave;’ ' ‘

' - - A - . ,
© At 1525, 7 Jul 04, Recelved an call from SA WH Eustis CID who

was briefed on this CAT | RFA belng forwarded to their office. The RFA
was subsequently disptached. A copy was provided to SA
for fils, o :

Clbe-l
At 1600, 7 Jul 04, Received a phone call from SA%?PO& RA,
CID who was briefed on the pending CAT | RFA, The forthe .
interview of SPC s subsequently forwarded via emall with a
CC: copy to.8A ; - !@Q——{ ’ . R
AL 1645, 7 Jul 04, Fowarded CAT | RFA via email to Ft Meada for

nterview of PECAIIEINEIR A CC: copy was forwarded to SA
ase agent as well,

‘Send Investigative Report for Approval

b—‘?‘('" {‘a %’f

Obtained consent from SSG ] B
Company {C0Q),-2/22nd Infantry Battalion (INF BN), Fort Drum, NY
13603 (FDNY), to search his residence and personal computer for :
images andfor media storage devices containing evidence of detainee. .
abuse by U.S scidiers. A subsequent search of SSG pa gl o if
residence and pérsonal computer proved negative for any such images.

A Kodak digital camera (SN# SRR < onging to SSG.
SN hich was used to take pictures In Irag, was collected as '

gvidence, . iﬁosliiﬁi;
Recorded data pertalning to

'Reviewed draft initial and dispatched Initia/SSL. .

loyc-f e~
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AGENT'S ACTI\_IE"EY SUMMARY

 Controf Number - 433.5004-CID452-63629

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY-OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

'0:55 ADM

07/13/2004 17:03

0:01 ADM pic-, 6!
07/13/2004 17:04

0:01. ADM el oo~
07/43/2004 17:06

0:01 ADM _&3C+{,pe~ 1.
07/13/2004 17:07 '

0:01 AD
07/13/2004 17:08

0:01 ADM e+t 16
07/13/2004 17:09

Q:01 ADM e i+
7/43/2004 17:09

0:01 ADM  Ygc-1ibG-/

o7i1afzoo4 17:10
0:01 ADM y9c7 s
. Q7113/2004 17:10
- Y
0:01 ADM byct pos
07/13/2004 17:48

0:01INV (g3 (o y
07/13/2004 18:13
U

0:01 INV bce(f6-f
07/13/2004 19:30 -
W

10:40 INV fimen gty

| %‘(,_

~ CRC Name Check Requested for:

M _lrac, bof -

_ transferred to this ROL

" installation Troop Comman

' 5JA at Bagram Airfieid, Afghanistan. GP
" hs had no knowledge of the picture images that wers contained on the

- About 2145, 02 Jui 04, SAMtéwiawed 136% .
. QIR eadquarters, Headquarters Comipany HHC), 2nd -

SuErTid Tameahecks on alf Subject identiied; advised by AGAC _
name checks were praviously conducted under the RFA
-0122-04, Noted. '

‘ ‘ £ &5~
CRC Namea Check Requested for:

: _ b3c-5, -5~
CRC Narmie Check Requested for: (i n

- | bic 5, 6s"
QRQ Name Check Requested for

o C-§, o™
CRC Name Check Reguested for: il ]

- ' : 5 o
CRC Name Chack Requested ferzw

. ) i C. s
CRC Name Check Requested’ for:“r
CRG Narrie Check Requested for:M
| - sl
CRC Name Check Requested for:

Send ‘Envestiga'ﬂve Report for Approvat
Approve Investigative Report ‘

. Ao - -
Activity by SA“D{ RFA 0122-04-CID452 that has been

(. .Y , koY,
nterviewed CPT j
Office of the Staff Judge Advocate (S.A)
r d {ITC), Fort Drum, NY 13602 (FONY), wh
rendered a swomn statement detalling he had no imowledge of the
unmarked compact disc found In a desk, during an office cleanup, by t
rihier related

About 1640, 02 Jul 04, SA

o
et

disc, which depicted suspected detainee abuse (Ses Sworn Statemen
of CPT or detalls). ‘
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7 ! AQENT‘S ACTIVITY SUMMARY | antrol Number 4 33_209 4*Cli3_ 45?463629

" SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

I TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

Battaiion, 22nd Irfantry (2/22 IN BN), 10th Mountain Division {MTN DIV),
FDNY, who rendered a sworn statement detaliing he had no knowiedge
the compact disc existed but was able to identiy most of the images
contalned on the disc. 1SG NEIP<lated the images contained in 364 by
Group 1 appeared {o have been taken around New Years and deplcted
several members of B Company (Co), 2/22 IN BN, PUCng (Placing
Under Control) a fellow soldler. 1SG irther related, this k¥4 bl
platoon had a ritual of hog-tying platoon mates on their birthday, when
_ they re-enlisted or other speclai events, and the limiages appear to have
g bean taken at Fire Base Tycze in Doh Rah Wod, Afghanistan. There
wera thres members of B Co, 2/22 IN BN Identifiad in the images, an 5
they wera SFC  SSC NP = PVT b3 S(Pe
) The images, depicted in Group 2, appear to be that™)
of PFC {NF1), Brigade Communications section, being
PUC'ad at a different time, these Images also appear to have been
taken at Firs Base Tycze.! Seﬁra!ated the images appéaring
In Group 3 appear to have been taken at the PUC Facillty at Fire Basa pre-y
Tyczs. TSGbﬂas unable to positively identify any of the - of
. soldiers in the Images. 18C urther related the actions be
depicted in the'images, by the. US Soldlers, were not Standard
Operating Progedures (SOP), nor were they known or sanctioned by any
(avel of Command. 1SG tatad the Images depicted in’
Group 4 are that of a guard tower struck by a rocket propelled greénade
(RPG) In January 2004. The blood in the images is believed to be that
of 3 US Soldlers wounded In the attack, The images depicted In Group -
5 appear to be that of an Afghani Mational and befieved to be taken in
' the Ald Statlon at Fire Bese Tycze, and could possibly be that of the
person responsible for firlng the RPG at the guard tower {See Swom
statemment of 15G (NN details).bicd bery ]

About 1452, 08 Jul 04, SA o ewed SCTORNENED ~——
) B Company (Co), 2122 INF BN, 10th MTN DIV,
FDNY, who renderad a swotn statement denying any knowledge of
detainee abuse or the photographs in question. SGT NN urther
related he could not identify any of the persons depicted in the -
. photographs {See Swom Statement of SCTHN or details),

by
o

About 1200, 12 Jul 04, S nterviewed PV1
Co, 2/22nd INF BN, 10th-MTN DIV (L
FDNY, who renderad a sworn statement denying any knowledge of .
detainee abusa or the photographs in question. P\(1idantiﬁed
soma of the persoris depicted in the photographs (See Sworn Statement
" of PV or further details). ' : :

About 1208, 12 Jul 04, APV‘IWgonseﬁted to a seerch of his
quarters (See Consent o Search for detalls). . .

5 ~

Abaut §235, 12 Jul 04, SA
office, conducted a search of PV1
of evidentiary value weré found. 034,

!r{tarviewgd prC
Co, 2/22nd INF BN, 10th MTN DIV, FDNY,
“whe rendered a swom statement denying any knowledge of or P
invalvement in detalries abuse, while deployed to Afghanistan. PFC 3y
rther identified US Soldiers depicted in the questionable .
or details).

About 1220, 13 Jul 04, 8

photograph’s (See Sworn Staterent of PFC
| FIR OFFiqtl USE ONLY - .
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Control Numbs? 5435.004-C1D452-53629

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIMITY

07/13/2004 19:35

0:08 1A (ot |lob !
07/14/2004 12:15

" into the PUC area when It was someane's birthday and the platoon

' T hmeuked \
About 1227, 13 Juf 04, PFO%nsehted to a search of his
vehicle and quarlers (See Consent to Search for detalls). :

- -y oot
About 1235, 13 Jul 04, Sﬁwﬁnd SA . !
office, conducted a search of PF ghicle. No items qf'

evidentiary value were found. pe-qibetd

, ot bt 2L wf ,
About 1255, 13 Jul 04, S%.w'and SA“conducted a -

search of PF barracks room. No items of evidentiary value

were found, bc-4,06¢ o .
Recelved name check results for PFC '
SRR Acdedto AR, T

) c o

this

interviewed SPC , B Co, 2/22nd

S INF BN, 10h MTN DIV, FDNY, who rendered a sworn statement
1:40 INV Lgc-! loo—f . denying any knowledge of orinvolvementin detainee abuse, white in
‘ . , - Afghanistan (Ses Sworn Statement of PO o detalls). ™
07/14/2004 12:40 Recorded data pertaining t ‘
0:01 INV lage~( Wo~( | _ R B ' | _ v1e-Y
G7/14/2004 12:45 At 1207, 14 Jul 04, SA Interviewsd SPCYNENE b
W , _ B Company, 2/22 Infantry Battallon, Fort Drum '
2:30 NV et ) NY 13602 who rendered a swom statement detailing his knowledge of
~ this Investigation. (See sworn statement of sPCUp:or details)
At1210, 14 Jul 04, SA] libtained a consent to search from
- 5PG {o search his personal computer and digital carmera,
. (See consent to search for details) o ' o .
At 1230, 14 Jul 04, SA IPscrched the property of SFC
%’1{ IR v hich met with negative results. :
HLAST ENTRY/T- Co
) : sPCYER = provided & DD Form 2701
. 07/14/2004 1400 o] SPCYMIN corisented to a search of his vehicls and quarters (See -
- Ry . Consent ta Search for detalls). - T
0:05 INV e, e~( el Y7 R : |
. D7/14/2004 14110 SA and iNT% tis offics, conducted a search of
- VY seCYll ahicle. No items of evidentiary value were found.
0:10 INV (o | | pgcalio | 3
07/14/2004 1440 sa%m ENTW c:nn'ductad a search of SPC
L barracks room. No iterms of evidentiary velue were found. _
0:30 INV [ak,ribg—-( . o g %‘4
07/14/2004 15:00 At 1500, 14 Jul 04, SA Interviewed SG -
A 4 HHS, 3/6th Field Artillery Bn, 10th MTN
120 INV L der, ol | DIV, FDNY, who stated he was deployed In support of Bravo Company,
. ! " 2f22nd Infantry Bn as a fire direction support NCO and arrived in
- Afghanistan on or about 01 Aug 03. SGTUNN: </ated his
duties Included occasional tower guard, mounted and dismountsd -
patrolé, and duties as fire directional NCO. SCTOD: - ated b9

while ha was at FB Tycze, he was unaware of anly detaines abuse and] [l »L{
was surprised to see pictures that depicted platoon members engagin '
in that sort of canduct. SGTVINENENIE stated he would only enter

“ETR UFFTUVAC USETHLY

' GNT SERSITIVE R
LAW ENFORIQENT SEX R Q&@&_Zg_

DODDOACID 006636



. FOR DFFICIAL USE DALY
) LA ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE

l AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY

Control Number - 5433.3004-CID452-63629 *

' , TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

would all celebrate e Individuara birthday. SC TN =led |

07/14/2004 15:30

3:30 ADM (8- lr
07/14/2004 15:36

8:011 \ U’.’Fc,gl%_!
Q7/14/2004 15:36

0:01 ADM.
07/14/2004 1607

Q7/14/2004 16:21

07/14/2004 16:32
0:07‘!""INV E,-,I_'C.'.(‘ Lo-|
Q7/14/2004 1646 .

OOTINV prgen, -
7/14/2004 18:43

07/14/2004 18:43

07/14/2004 18:55

07/ 4/2004 18:56

0:01 ADM e, )

e !
0;01 INV. U?C*(;lo@-—f .

0:01 INV et ol

0:01INV Le-t o)
C:OTALUM Lyev, &6/

001 1NV {rfeet pory

he was unisure of what SF group or what any of the member's names [ { 2¢-4
wera. SGT as shown the packet of photographs and oo
pointed out the following pertinent details: ,

Unable to identify any of the soldiers in Photos 8 through 10
Stated the dead local national appearad 1o be the individual who
attacked the base camp - : ‘ '
Unable to identify any of the soldiers in Phote 22~ -
{dantified SPC ‘as the individual halding the rifla
identifled SPC as the jndividual holding the rifie
- : Unablg to positively identify the individual, but befiéves it could

be SGT ) |
identified SG TP 2s holding the rifle

SGTwétated after the redeployrient from the FB, he

es
77iruy

“continued his duties with the platoon, and was later deployed to Q;Jalot

and returned to Kandahar. : ‘
Updated AAS entries, re-input all entity information for all personnel that
ware interviewed thus far. (Due to switching to an ROI this information

needed o be re-input into the systeni). .
reded to ba re-inp e syster) 4l f
Recorded data pertaining io&

- | - e bey
CRC Name Check Requested for:

Recorded data pertalning to %

e b3C Y Ll
Recorded data pertaining to-_
Recorded data pertaining to

b g

Recorded data pertaining to

. bic- .
Recorded data pertaining to

| | - be-u o
_CRC Name Check Requested for:
. , " oy bl
Recorded data pertaining to d R

| o , by k6o
CRG Nams Cheok Requestod for: INNNNERD

EIR urm-légusE INLY
LAR ENFORCEN SENSITIVE |

Cazs 23
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™) LAY ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE® 7))

AGENT'S AGTIVITY SUMMARY

Control Number 434 5004.C1D452-63629

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

~ SUMMARY OF éNVESﬂGA‘I‘IVE ACTVITY
B ..' t )

G77T5/3004 1030

(00BIA - b e

07/15/2004 11:48

- 001NV, byc- bo~

© Q7M5/2004 11:48

0:01 ADM 512 -
07/15/2004 12:00 '

- 2:20 INV [04_6,_(( bé._'

07/15/2004 13:00

G20 INV - “ o
el ot
07/15/2004 13:30

0:02 1A mc,(t%w/
07/15/2004 13:30

055NV b?c"lf %,_,

07/15/2004 13.50

230NV [0 bt

© A£1033, 15.0ul 04, SA (N

. Search mef with negative results

Aﬁémptéd fo contact SA 'Ft Megade office to cancel
interview of SPC as he show'd up here at this office at 1015
for an Interview. [y1c -4 by | -

“ Thers was no answer so an emall was sent to him with.a request for

reply. Pénding thelr confirmation of the email.

Recorded data pertaining to U [A?'C*gt b8 -

. o ARy
CRC Name Check Requestad for:

ol bt
8A searched

s bb-5
prior to intervelw

<l

-5

advised SPC
B Company, 2/22 Infantry Battalion, Fort Drum, NY 13602
hts which he waived and rendered a sworn statement admitting

of his rig

1o Agaiavated Assauilt (See rights walver and sworn statement of SPC
#g detalls) ‘
blos o5

e eSS
At 1130, 15 Jul 04, 3A btalned from SPC

Consent to Search.of his vehicle, bamracks room and media/computer
_devices. (Ses consentto search for qetalls) Co
INILAST ENTRYNI o

. . 3 : o qQes, b5
iNV%ngarprinfs and photogrpahed T Vs A ol
Recelved nama check resuits from USACRC for SPCW

Contacted 15G and set a interview with SPC Sy |
tomorrow morning, 16 Jul 04 at 0730 at this office.

oA

) B Co, 2/22nd INF BN,
10th MTN DIV, EDNY, who rendered @ sworn statement denying any
kniowledge of or involvement in detainee abuse, while in Afghanistan.
SPCYNurther relaied he was oné of the US Soldlers injured
duririg the RPG attack (See Sworn Statement of SPCdor
detalls). S : . : _
RUNNING COORDINATIONS OF SA-AND_ ,j

At 1033, 15 Jul 04, SA%adviéed SPC%

B Company, 2/22 Infantry Battalion, Fort Drum, NY 13602
of his rights which he walved and randered a sworn statement admitting

Interviewed SPC |

e

or details) -

" to Aggravated Assault {See rights waiver and sworn statement of SPC
mal gé ‘

) ‘ 5. pb-5
At 1430, 15 Jul 04, SA btained from SP )
Consent to Search of his vehicle, barracks room and media/computer
devices. (Ses consent to search for detalls) '

-~

At 1230, 15 Jut 04, SA conducted a search of SPC
personal property for evidence pertaining to this investigation.

~{ . .
 this office,

o, wl

At 1230, 15 Jul 04, SA and SA

DODDOACID 006638

" onducted a search of the personal property of SF
. TN Tt P I T TALT U5k UNET
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Ea WL QFFICIAL DSE DRLY . __W'

. |y sy ENERRCERERT SENSITIVE
AGENT'S ACTWITY SUMMARY Control NUMBBr 4235004 CIDA452-63629

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT ~ SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTMVITY

which met with negative results, ) ,
HILAST ENTRYNI »

07/15/2004 14:30. SPC_refused to sign a consent to search his vehicle or Quarte:;s—.\

© 0:05 INV E&th.%“{ _- SR IR
07/15/2004 15:45 " Recorded data pertaining toS RGN

0:01 INV _ Ip7e b
- OTM5/2004 15:45

06-(

CRC Name Check Requested for UMD ' WCL{
0:01 ADM Jme~| ' ‘ |
07/16/2004 07:45

07116/2004-08:00

0:08 1A [g7c-{, bo~f
07/16/2004 09:00

Recelved a call from SA IR message reée_[ved. RFA cancelled,

Contacted 15 who apologized for not having SPC
at this office at 0730 and was just getting ready to call ma.
will be here in 30 minutes, .

s interview was conducted whereln he discussed his
duties in Afghanistan that included the attack on the fire base and
0:30 INV e, o~/ guarding of prisoners/detainees. SPC YR cted he Was not.
- LR involved in photographing the prisoners or baing in any photographs {nol
' ' " was he aware). SPC&dedfngd_to render a sworn statement
and the interview was susbequently terminated (See AIR for details).

An cansent to seach was executed by spC P f his barracks -

O7/16/2004 08:25

L | room FONY. The room was subsequently
0:30 INV ’a:l-Cf’l G- 1 searched, which met with negafive results in identlfying any property
o ¢ pertinent to this investigation (See Consént to Search for Details).
0711672004 10:41 . Racorded Qata‘per%aining to
B 0:01lNlV_' L™ Job - S baca b
07/16/2004 11:00 Provided 44, Gonsent to Search Form and AIR to SA or
TRy platement in the case file. Note: intorn QEEnputted 44 information
O10IA  L,27 o Lo~ on SPC n to ACI2 &s part of his training as he hasn't fulfufled
: bIcAo"] s task yet. bFed b6

b1 .b(’,u :

g7/1 8/2004 1148 Recorded data pertaining to

: o o oy
Recaived RFA back from Ft. Siil, OK, pertaining to SPC

Wc‘(" B Go, 2/22nd INF BN, 10th MTN DIV, FDNY,

0:1 5 IA LK~ ‘, Lot HQ;ISA interviewed SPCUNIPvho rendered @ sworn

0:01INV o
1IN p3c+1 ot
07/16/2004 13:00 by

statement denying any knowledge of detalnes abuse. sSPC
further related he could not identify any of the persons depicted in the

phatographs, nor did he know who took the photographs (See Sworn
and AR of SAﬂfcr details).

. : - Statement of SPC o o
© 07/16/2004-13:01 Recorded data pertaining to | lgac
0:01 INV -Ich.pl-bgw _. . : : Jlﬂ@’ L{
07/16/2004 13:08 Recarded data pertalning to Vil INENEEEND
Io';ml 'mlv bc-1, %I _) | o | _
07/1612004 13:08 ~ CRC Name Check Requested or NN .
L : £ R BEECIAL UEEQNLY S . '
LAV ERFORCEM]G7 SENSITIVE | S MB\

DODDOACID 006639
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AGENTS ACTWITY SUMMARY

Fﬂ HS Tiive A
LAY EN &&%‘EM BT 34 pooa- CID452-63629

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

_ SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATEVE ACTIVITY -

0:01 ADM ¥, be~ /
07/16/2004 14:20

05NV (g3e+f, b of
7/15/2004 15:45

0:08INV  Lc-t o6~
07/16/2004 16: 00

I

OB INY (e
07/16/2004 17:23

001NV |yqc-f, b
" O7/6/2004 17:36

1:00 ADM (a9~ (, b~ (
07/18/2004 17:48

oo

. O7/19/2004 14:00.

07/19/2004 14:49
0:01 INV
/19/2004 14:52

0:01 ADM 3L f, e

| QI[{9/2004 1552
“ ey

07/19/2004 18.52

TCOTINY 321, by
07/19/2004 18:62

g8 /1645

MH%L

ottt o
-+ .- CRCName Check Requested for:

oy

Intarviewed SPC B Co, 2/22nd
{NF BN, 10th MTN DIV, EDNY, who rendered a sworn staterment

denying any knowiedge of detainea abuse or the photographs In

question (See Sworn Statement of SPC NN T cetalls).
spc SR consentad to a search of his vahicle (See Consent o

Search and AIR of SA (NENor detalls).

: ol y
C‘u v .
Conducted a search of SPC whuﬂa, No items of

evidentiary valug were found.

| -6\ b5
Rgcordad data perta%ntng to*
Updated AAS entries, stamped paperwork, updated AR,

— bicy Lo
Recorded data pertalning to

Drafted status report, File to SAC for review, Panding IP altached to
front of file. ' '

Recorded data pertaining to

Send inyestigaﬂvé Report for Approval

. ' ey Ll
Recordsd data pertaining to“
|
CRC Name Check Requested for: .
G,{CM 2 ‘9 PTES.

c.:,z” dd)«,’/
M;wa |

FOR TEFTTTHEE- 5% g
LAW mnaclOSn GENSITIVE

DODDOACID 006640



AGENT%. ACTIVITY SUMMARY | Control Numbar o 53-2004&15}452-63529_ _
“TIME, DATE, AND ‘AG‘EN'T_ | T SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE AGTIVITY
371601200'4 om0 invesligative acivly by SA o 55 ST oF
720NV bRl -] ALI012.20Ju 04, SA W =cvised 5SG .

Bravo Co, 2/22nd Infantry Bn, 10th Mountain Divislon
(MNT DIV}, Fort Drum, NY 13602 (FDNY), of his rights, which he .
walved, and he rendered a Sworh Statement admitting to pointirig
weaporis at detainees in a joking manner, but denied he intentionally

 posed for picture # 8 (Sea Walver Certificate and Swomn Statement of
SSG* for detalls). R '
S

 At1215.20Jul 04 SA&W&m d consent to search SSG

£ ut 04, obtained consent o searc . 1

b&_ﬁd— rasidence, vehicie, and comiputer hard drive (Sea
Consent to Search of S5G for detalls). 3

-

. LA . .
Betwaen 1230 and 1315, 20 Jul 04, pursuant fo a consent séarch, SA
and INT this office, search the (405 65
residence, vehicle, and computer nar rive of 8SG 7 Thle
- search met with negativa results. c

: LYol : '
Af 1340, 20 Jut 04, SA advised SPC _
Bravo Go, 2/22nd Infantry Bn, 10th MTN DIV, FDNY, of
 his rights, which he walved, and recarited his earfier statementby
admitting he did, on several occasions, point weapons at detgineesina’
joking manner, but was unsure if picture #9 was him (See Walver

‘- . ' Certificate and Sworn Statement of SPC for datai]s}
‘ . : : ; b?‘c‘ﬁ'b%'

Betwesn 1500 and 1630, 20 Jul 04 5% utilized passwords
and usemames provided by the 8-8, 2/22nd Infantry Bn, in an attempt to
gain access to the unit computers seized as eviderice. Tha usarmames.
' and passwords were Incorrecl and would not aflow agents from this
_ office to gain access. Aol .
/2004 13; L A1107, 20 Jul 04, SA%IntewEewed SPC M ,
B Co, 2/22 Infantry Battalion, FDNY who related he was new to the uni
1:07 INV et G-t onty a couple of weeks and was deployed {o Afghanistan, His platoon
. 0 amrived around August 2003 time frame and was based out of Kandahar
international Airport. His position was automatic rifleman. He related he .
wenit to Bagram Air Base about half way through his nine month
deployment for only two weeks and returned to Kandahar for the
remalnder of the mission. Whila In Bagram for the two weeks he did
guard PUC's (detainees) at the faciiity named Orgun-e for a couple of
hours at a time and switched with fellow soldiers. He related he did not
witness or participate in any datainee abuse. SPC QMR was not
aware of the pictures shown regarding DRW and wes only aware of the
RPG attack involving the wounding of three Us soldiers from word of
* mouth from fellow first platoon soldiers.

bt

-

07/20/2004 13:30 Advised of histher iegal rights
X - S-S . S
O:D-’i.ll,N\( e~ 1, et - . - | : L |
07/20/2004 14:25 SPC Wefused to consent to a search of his vehicle(s) or
barracks foom.

00TV L lomt el
07/20/2004 16:44 Raecorded data pertaining to Wl ‘

. Io:m INV-WC-}“.%I»-/ 5 B b | _
07/20/2004 16:44 S Initial-Final Case CRC Name Check Requestad fonW' - o

| w ., B

DODDOACID 006641
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY ] Control Number 453 9004.iD462-63628

=

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT
0:01 ADM  bfc- e/
07/21/2004 12:42 _

001 INV - {ge-t  o(
07/21/2004 12:45

020NV et o

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY .

Send Investigative Report for Approval

Drafted 3rd Stetus report. File to SAC for review. .

- %“ b-;c‘ '6’ '6”
1Y Four remaining interviews: an S
Supplee was sent to Carlisle Bks andijiliJliPscheduled for this
afternoon. . W'E;b@{ ‘ :

2) The US Govemnment computer systems and one'private computer
system cannot ba accessed dus to password restraints. | understand
the guidance to do a gursory review here first, but | feel uncomfortable

. using forensie software, such as a password retriaval program, on the

. CPU when it Is evidengs. Do you warit to send these CPUs to the 1ab?

.3) Will try to wrap up all interviews by the end of ni xt woek; co ,:)

DODDOACID 006642
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AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUknfARY ' Canfrol Number . _ _ \
‘ A - o 0132-2004-CID452 63629 . ;

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT | ___ SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTMITY
#//S/ﬂf« «//7’ -
(o%'{ e {

! ﬁ ,../q:xfew—«/ afhfa; —

j/;%_w ot M//S‘Gm 7&%
4"’7’4»&3; /M« ol fer® o
/s A{ thaaﬁ“"'f ﬁ‘”"" M '
werwm fo oo 505 Ko i warat Hos b
pitatioth coee Lo
M howewen | "“ﬂ/" ‘Z”A?

d"‘: w A VN
502 - Use IeLLSWoA

Wva%Mf&éd*??“af o
rf.i(wu/M w R
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AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY ~

| Control Number 433.9004-CID452-63629

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

07/21/2004 14:15

0:10 INV. {93&-t kot
07/21/2004 14:30

145 IV {get, o

07/21/2004 16:40
0:25 INV fo’_}c 4“&6«[
07/24/2004 17:15

00 NV (9c+, b6
(7/21/2004 17:38

07/21/2004 18:00

| 0:30 1A b?CvILfDE'—/
712212004 1030

0:20 !I\FV b?c“”;%”f

ok

07/26/2004 11:30

0:20 ADM 3¢~ Ll f

=5

-t pe-f

o _Conducted a consen

CF and 150 JWF7 Co, 4151 Eng Bn, FONY arrved at__
this office with SPC oth were briefed on this investigation and,
SPCYIEERNnvolvement in sama {See AIR for detalls). -

SPCYIP Conducted an interview of SPOJEEP. v/ho wes

advisad of nis rights, which he walved and rendered a swom statement
admitting to being photographed with a weapon pointed at detalnees on
three occassions (See Rights Waming Certificate and Swom Statement

for detalls). ‘ ‘ - : , .
t to search of SPCYNMNE barrack's room, SR
FDNY. The search met with negative results (Sea .

Cansent to Saarch and AIR for detalls).

%5“6 156@& their office

Conducted a briefing for CPT
concerning the interview of SPC%M consent to search, .
' ' o5y :

Approve Investigative Report

Completed AIR and AAS entries for file. Provided ali documentation
pertaining to SPC Wk SA casa agent.
‘ ‘ LIHes E

-

Investigative actions for SA n 22 Jul 04:

At 1048, 22 Jul 04, SA INEE—_. advised S8G
Alpha Co, 41st Engineer Bn, 10th MTN DIV, FONY, of his
rights, which he waived, and he rendered a Swomn Statement admiitting
to directing SPC o delete the pictures from his camera. 538G
Y

stated the pictures were discoverad in Afghanistan shortl

after SPC J =tumed from FB Tycze, S8 stated hda?cvt{ ‘u;({
was told by hat the pictures were of 2 soldier dressed In- '
detaines garb, and he was joking around. SS tated hal¥<:4 (o~

told him to get rid of the pictures because he was afrald someone might

misinterpret therm, and not becauss he thought they wers criminal in %-qtﬁﬂ
nature {See Waiver Certificate and Swomn Statement of 358G

for detalls). -

“{ { Ce " L R
oordinated with CPT ko2

At 1330, 22 Jul 04, SA -
Counsel, Office of the Staff Judge Advocate

Chief Trial

- (OSJA), 10th MTN DIV, FDNY, wha stated there was no credible

information to befleve Ssgcommltt_ed a crime and advised [pac.y
this office not o list S5G as a subject In this investigation. _{ -y
File to ASAC for review and reassignment. CAon ieave from 27 Jul 04 -

30 Jul 04. o

ﬁﬁ A/{M”W"[t@@”{ 'l 20 "
SA ¢ i "Z"”’”" ZF ?
i BT - ‘
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AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMARY- Gontrol Nurmhar ) | N
: A 0133-2004-CID452 - 63629
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVEACTIVITY

sw ot

D WA=

s

DODDOACID 006645
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[AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUNmIARY T Contref Number ./

| TIME, DATE, ANDAGENT | - 5i;jmaRY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY _

o Br gt sk Dol T
& i:’z © ssrhmrug A Vet i :

. j‘kp#jéé/ |
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9l 28

AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY

Control Number o1 33_2004_(;{{)452,53629

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT -

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTMITY

‘DE/02/2004 08:20

0:10 ADM ~ Lt o6 ~{
08/02/2004 10:30

015 ADM et | b6~
. 08/02/2004 16:25

0:20 ADM (3¢ -( -/

8/06/2004 0930

22:00 NV {c- ot
8/10/2004 09:20

2220 INV e !
08/10/2004 14:00

0:45 INV W?c'.{:@g-(
08/11/2004 19:48

0:01 INV [g'j_(,n—fi%-’
08/11/2004 20:21
Y
0:01 INV Lge~l, bbb~
08/11/2004 22:39

0:01 INV  yrpef -/
 08M1/2004 22:39 -
L
0:01 ADM  Lpe-! Lo
. 0B/MB/2004 11:04

| G

0:01 INV 3,66/
- 08/16/2004 11:09 '

0:01 INV Lol b7
08/18/2004 07:30

12:00 ADM ﬁ-r,b@“l

" 08/18/2004 16:56

an
_interviews; no info to indicate they are suspects; further,

-— e

Reﬁ:rﬁed from leave and received case file from SAC.‘ Will get file
complsted an opine done. A

Dispatched CMD Update to _SAM!ST AJOPS

Dispatched amended CMD update fo SAWnd discussed case
aspects. : S b { . ‘ h

i v . ’ .
ars witness ch-q,b&V
AR (s
not 2/22 unlt; was attached and only involvment with him ls him belng- -
identified as one of the soidiers being "PUC'ed” in the Images.

g -

. IC-, g
Ramaining intarviews of

Discussed with SA’ two Interview to be completed 3 Aug. -
Advised SA (P to inform me if elther are no-shows, and 1 wilt
contact the respective comrianders to enure cooperation is morg
expeditious. ' _ '
Recelved info report from St Louls Fraud Office regarding interview of

-SHeST

Received info report from Carlise bks detailing interview of
. . ‘ ’ v3 o i

Received opine from C _‘fw {sea alr).

Send Invesiigative Report for Approval

Approve Investigative Repart

| o bqic-e’ib&s'.
Recorded data pertalning to :
-

| . bﬁ-flb’;'fs
Initial-Final Case CRC Nama Check Requested for: _

Send Investigative Report for Approval
Approve Investigative Report
Drafted Final (C) report. File to SAC for review,

Send Investigative Repori for Appfoval

£l flo -l

115

.

3‘:

e
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AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY - - Gonfrol Number , \
S ' _ 0133-2004-CID452 - 63629
| TIME, DATE, AND AGENT “ SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE AGTIVITY |

“1600/18AUG 04
b4 blol  TDY backfill at Fort Meade (1 SA in offica)

" 3 hrs INV ADM

© 1700720 Aug 04
E3cr It
.| 4hrs INV ADM

G650123 Aug 4
. A% "-4 (OQ?"'g

- i's'bﬁfz’é Aug 04
Ihrs M

o bl

. RECEIVED case and draft final from SA W SA%ut!ed today for

Discussed case with SA particularly evidence issues; all CPU's not praviously
- axamined in field were forwarded to USACIL; questioned SA R < =rding the one or
- two rolls of film seized; these had not been forwarded as the images in the questioned CD were
' digital, and the SAC  at Bagram, a computer crime coordinator for the Benning Bn,
 indicated initial exam of evidence in original case was related to images being produced on a Fuji

brand camera (see prigiha! RFA~0122-04); as such film was not sent and VHS compact casseftes
* were no examined as the office does not have a compatible VHS machine fo examine. '

e

7 Directed SA o submit any rem.aining a5mm films seized, as a matter of

thoroughness - granted all suspect images were digital, and CPU's are being examined for deleted

‘ " images or mare egregious images/offenses; 'can'no't overiook the 35mm fiims for potential images
. of the same nature, ‘ . : . : ‘

o

SA ill submit ASAP to USACIL

. Initiated initial review of final report.

; Receivad copies of DA 3655 documenting transmittai of evidencé {film/cameras) to USACIL.

Only the VHS compact cassettes remaih to be examined; ,Swaldvises she has the VHS
full size adapter for VHS dompacts, and will bring into the office next week;; good.

" Intems can be detailed fo review the tabes with one of the newly assigned SA's

53¢ -3 /b6-3

Continued final review. .

|

Dispatched 6™ and final CAT 1 UPDATE to Hg G hru Dist. Anficipate final completion by 25 Aug.

. Continued case review of final; realigned and arranged exhibits for easier readability.

Compieted review and built and dispatched final G ROL.
. After dispatﬁ;h, SAC noted 8" Status was not dispatched prior to final fo lift restricted distribution.
! Sent email to DIST OPS and AOPS advising them of same, should CMD/OPS send nofice to them.
. o { - . : .

- A3 : | .
. Final fo SA may need to discuss tpis with me before copy/distro ~

i Certain exhibits - predomihantly the imagés —'go only to GDR/SJA/CRC,

We will discuss when we hit that point.

. File to CIG, then ADMIN.  (Also, want to hand carry COR/SJA copy once distro is ready) .

3
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AGENTS ACTVITY SUMMARY ~ . Control Numbel (133 5004-CIDA52-63628
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT " SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY |
- GOTINV Lo TR
A‘ﬁWﬁ 7442 .
'zaa/:lémébf CM‘» ﬂ“"b Lase Fine, ”m Lol QLVIED)
) <= kpww‘%ﬁ’w% AcTiewS AFTREL o
W L e o 285, ponen. T et Lot
Pase, ¥ = Conare? fnets I
W { bé— W’LL"T? [2’5" &D e

"""“' fun To e ey Bovew 1

;m‘& -/ » 5 |
Z;Uf ,’::—f; ittt 73'12 7&:77!»}/1,-525 ﬁ ?ZM_,I;E ﬁ?
p TS/ s L7
<J7 <TRt LFT /d:” 5
Mﬂ*;/m o Wﬁﬁﬁw%m e ot
Gpin Pt T (Lic Voot W%th
| :Lﬁm/:ai G 04 ~ mpm bl&hﬂé%ﬁ-{o cre emwa
Csebed L 72@ Fet, pw,m msmﬁéi
qu&»r(ﬁ@-/ |

R WS
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"AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARY Contral Number 153 5004.CID452-63629
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT ‘ ' SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY
: 09/16!203_4 14:00 Received USACIL reports on this case - raviewed - N0 new images
R discovered: need final supplemental report to dacurnent this.
045 INV - {o3e+( oe-{ e~ lao-( S
' t File assigned to SA who returns from TDY next week -

want himto review Iimages to ensure tharg are no Rew ones - he was
primary when case was cpen. '

| (/W?W*"ﬁ“”
o prRecreyy o

g spof | Herveard Pom TPV [lee twor) aopi
W"t(%ﬂ f”f”’f @ne/ _Fvher7 5‘7 fn.#,.v.m s ofarte ,. .
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l AGENTS ACTIVITY SUMMARYY - Control Number 433 5004°CID462-63629
- | TIME, DATE, AND AGENT  'SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY &
70/07/2004 10:40 - ~BAC: : . o

o
0:20 INV Lo b

11/01/2004 08:00

SR
- 0:30 1A (ﬂ?’z"‘[[%"(

. 11/01/2004 13:00

015 1A 5’1’5'1;&'{"

. 14/03/2004 1630

2.001A gq{.‘r%../

jif4-nfio

\So0] 1g v 0

bic !

D s fo

Reviewed!Approve!Dispatcﬁed Final Sugplemeniat _

-To SA for signature, then to GIC and Adnﬁin for
distribution. '

' Pending receipt of 4833 - - _

. bt LIca o> u o
SAl - get with CP! ~the ACLU has taken action

[0?(3 o obtaln through FOIA all cases/reports/AR 15-6, etc at FDNY - CPT

_ mentionad this to one of the agents In passing, and
indicated she neaded to relase the adjudication on the 2/22nd - which
means action has been taken - lets get her to give us copies of the -
ART15's and go back to the unit for the completed 4833's - FYl
Arrived on board as the Civilian [OA and prior to this for the first two
weeks of October this office moved In to a new building and had limited
access fo computers which were not up and running when we moved in,
Then during mid month Octobér | was clearing for transition from Active
Duty to civilian position-in same capacity as active duty. Terminal leave -
was taken last week of October which accounts for the SAC's review of
1 Oct 04 hot being complled with. Noted comments by SAC, pending

K3

follow-up-¢a et pof . g -4

SA =L ived 4833's and DA Forms 2627 (Record o;?_ ‘

Proceedings under Article 15, UCMJ] from 18G = ming
and

) the unit would like this closed gout ASAP so they can retrieve

thelr computers taken during the investigation as evidencs, Recelved the

forms and during review it was noted MAJP(he administaring
officer for punishment didn't fill out the 4833's, other than he signed the
bottorn and did provide 2627's an each soldier. | will have to complete

" the forms and stil waiting on two more 4833's from soldlers [n different
units.” e L
ﬂpsﬁ Completed documenting of 4833's and adjudication in ACI2 pertaining o

Pending recsipt of additional 4833's.
2 . _
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AGENT'S ACTIVETY SUMMARY - | - Control NumbSr 3135, 2004.Clr 53628 |
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT "~ SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

427202004 10:30 ) From 1 Dec 04 to 17 Dec 04, Intern , this ofﬁ'cé.
IR attempted to-cbtain DA Form 4833 from CP Commander,
QOTIA {yge-t {(o@-f - HSB, 3rd Bn, 321st FA, Ft Bragg, NC and was told on that they were

working issue and he felt the Bn Commander may have complated the
form and would check on this. It ended up no action has been taken.

) E CPT indicated he was working the Issue, '
01/04/2005 10:00 ~ Contacted CPT who refated that he had questions (h7c-3
W conceming the action that needs to be taken as he felt the charges | b3

a101A L,q.c'vli%v werén't justifiable and was looking for advise. | advised again that this

T o T investigation has Interest at the highest levels and it is Imperative this
form is completed whether or hot action is taken and he-needed to

coordinate with his local SJA for advice. CPT ndicated the

‘ : 4833 would be fax foday. . 3 : )
01/06/2005 10:15 instructed Intern recontact CPTM%G advise the fax .'

Ry was never recaived when promised last week and what is the status?
CO05IA " @Rl bbbl @gintem SN ¢ vised me thathe fefta voice mail for CPT
’ ' . - who is now the acting Bn Commander, fo return his call, - ;[ab'B
© 01/07/2005 08:30 Attempted to contact CP Il 'eft voice message for him fo
A W retunmy call. Ige~Qiry '
- Z001IA {a3e, b~ ' ' R 2 T %
01/10/2005 07.30 Recelved fax in my disto box which pertained (o . Tha form
RN included a MFR from cPT GRS JA which indicated “No Action
03 IA e~ be—t was Taken' due to insufficlent evidence. Posted copies in copied file and
o original file to go forward. Pending adminsitrative processing. .
‘01/10/2005 15:.00. - 'Completed adjudication in ACIZ, closed message and MFR to CRC with
T Commander's signature, copies posted In file and assembled originals in
Q45 1A [ac~i, ot . original fle. Reviewed for completeness and then packaged for

Registered mailing to CRC. . ‘
Case forwarded to Evidence Custodian for final disposition of evidence.
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